AGENDA

VIRTUAL REGULAR MEETING OF THE

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS’ & POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST
DATE: Thursday, June 23, 2022

TIME: 8:30 a.m.

LOCATION: 1895 SW 3 Ave., Miami, FI 33129

Microsoft Teams Link At: www.miamifipo.orq
Or Reach Us By Phone (305) 858-6006

The items on this agenda are for discussion and any recommendations for action to be
taken by the Board. Please be advised one or more City of Miami Commissioners or
City of Miami representatives may be in attendance.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with
respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he/she wiill
need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose he/she may
need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which
record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to
be made. Source: Section 286.0105 Florida Statutes 1980.

*kkkk
This meeting may be conducted by means of or in conjunction with
communications media technology, specifically a telephone conference
call.

*kkkk
In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990, persons
needing a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding
should contact the Fire and Police Pension Office no later than seven (7)
days prior to the proceeding for assistance (Telephone 305/ 858-6006); if
hearing impaired, telephone the Florida Relay Service for assistance
(Telephone 800/955-8771/TDD or 800/955-8770/Voice)



http://www.miamifipo.org/
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INPUT FROM RETIRED/ACTIVE MEMBERS

FOR DISCUSSION / APPROVAL

Minutes Regular Meeting 4/21/2022
Minutes Investment Review Meeting 5/12/2022
Payments for the Period

Investment Policy Statement

COMMITTEE REPORTS

a.

Audit Review
(Last met 02/08/2022)
M. Fernandez, O. Cotera

COLA Committee
(Last met 12/15/2021)
O. Cotera

Personnel
(Last met 04/19/2022)
O.Cotera,M.Fernandez,T.Gabriel,T.Roell,R.Suarez

ATTORNEY’S REPORT

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT

CONFERENCES

a.

b.

New Conferences

Report(s) on Conferences Attended



MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF
THE CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS” AND POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST

April 21, 2022
Members Present
O. Cotera - Appointed by the City Commission
N. Enriquez - Elected by the Fire Fighters
M. Fernandez - Appointed by the City Commission
T. Gabriel - Appointed by the City Commission
T. Roell - Appointed by the City Commission
R. Suarez - Elected by the Fire Fighters
A. Valdivia - Elected by the Police Officers
Also Present
R. Klausner - Legal Advisor
D. Winegardner - Actuary
Members Absent
S. MacDonald - Elected by the Police Officers
Vacant - Appointed by the City Manager

Chairman O. Cotera called the meeting to order at 8:27 a.m. with a quorum being
present.

A motion was made by T. Gabriel and seconded by R. Suarez to deviate from the
agenda order for the Attorney’s Report. The motion was approved unanimously.

ATTORNEY’S REPORT

The attorney reviewed with the Board a memorandum from Pomerantz LLP, one
of the Trust’s securities litigation firms, requesting Board approval to move forward
with filing a securities class action litigation in Okta, Inc. securities. A motion was
made by T. Gabriel and seconded by M. Fernandez to approve the request. The
motion was approved unanimously.

A motion was made by R. Suarez and seconded by A. Valdivia to go back to
regular order of the agenda. The motion was approved unanimously.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the Regular Meeting of March 17, 2022, were reviewed. The
minutes were approved by a motion from T. Gabriel, a second from R. Suarez and
a unanimous vote.




MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS’
AND POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST
April 21, 2022 Page 2 of 3

RATIFICATION OF PAYMENT

Payments for the period were reviewed. A motion was made by A. Valdivia and
seconded by R. Suarez to ratify payments presented. The motion was approved
unanimously.

ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FY 2022-2023

The Personnel Committee reported that it had met and reviewed at length the
proposed administrative budget for fiscal year 2022-2023. The Committee
recommended that the proposed budget be approved. A motion was made by
M. Fernandez and seconded by A. Valdivia to approved the budget as
presented. The motion was approved unanimously.

RETIREMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
A motion by T. Gabriel and a second by A. Valdivia and a unanimous vote
approved ratified the retirements present.

PAYMENTS FOR THE PERIOD

The Administrator reported that all payments had been made in accordance. A
motion was made by T. Gabriel and seconded by N. Enriquez to ratify the
payments. The motion was approved unanimously.

ACTUARIAL PROJECTIONS

D. Winegardner, represented Nyhart. A request was made by the City for FIPO to
provide contribution projections for a 10-year period. The actuary was asked to
prepare projections. D. Winegardner presented the report noting that projections
reflected numerous assumptions and the focus of the report should be on the
general trend of the results rather than the absolute dollar amounts. A question-
and-answer period followed the presentation. The Administrator reported that the
report had been provided to the City.

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT

- Working with Trustees S. MacDonald, S. Suarez and the IT firm on finalizing
the cyber security processes.

- The three-year agreement with Marcum, the auditing firm, ended with
the 2020-2021 fiscal year. The Administrator asked for approval of
forgoing the RFP process and renew the agreement with Marcum for
another three-year period. Marcum provided a proposal of cost for the
renewal at a cost increase of 3% versus the typical increase of 9.8%.




MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS’
AND POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST
April 21, 2022 Page 3 of 3

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT (continued)

- Discussion ensued. A motion was made by T. Gabriel and seconded by
M. Fernandez to approve the Administrator’s request and renew the
audit service agreement with Marcum for a three-year period.

CONFERENCES DURING THE PERIOD

A motion by T. Gabriel a second by R. Suarez and a unanimous vote approved
the attendance of any and all Trustees to any and all conferences occurring this
period.

Being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:55 a.m. by a motion by
R. Suarez a second by A. Valdivia and a unanimous vote.

Ornel Cotera, Chairman

Attest:

Dania Orta, Administrator



MINUTES OF THE INVESTMENT REVIEW MEETING OF
THE CITY OF MIAMI
FIRE FIGHTERS” AND POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST

May 12, 2022
MEMBERS PRESENT
O. Cotera - Appointed by the City Commission
M. Fernandez - Appointed by the City Commission
T. Gabriel - Appointed by the City Commission
S. MacDonald - Elected by the Police Officers
T. Roell - Appointed by the City Commission
R. Suarez - Elected by the Fire Fighters
A. Valdivia - Elected by the Police Officers
ALSO PRESENT
A. Lally - Investment Consultant
G. Latter - Investment Consultant
S. Bowen - Investment Consultant
MEMBERS ABSENT
N. Enriquez - Elected by the Fire Fighters
Vacant - City Manager Appointee

Chairman O. Cotera called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. with a quorum being
present.

INVESTMENT /ISSUES AND PERFORMANCE REVIEW QE 03/31/2022

MEKETA — Represented by A. Lally, S. Bowen, and G. Latter

The Consultants reviewed with the Board specific events that transpired during the first
guarter of 2022 and their effect on the market. They reviewed the performance for
guarter ending March 31, 2022, which showed a fiscal year-to-date return of 1.3% and a
total fund asset value of $1,797,222,311.

Domestic Equity Active Manager Search

Consultants presented the results of the domestic equity manager search
conducted. Four finalists were recommended for presentations to the Board,
Eagle Capital Management, Parnassus Investment, Waycross Partners and
Wellington Management. Discussion ensued. A motion was made by T. Gabriel
and seconded by T. Roell to invite Parnasus Investment and Waycross Partners to
present to the Board. Discussion resumed. The motion was approved
unanimously.




MINUTES OF THE INVESTMENT REVIEW MEETING. OF THE CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS” AND
POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT TRUST
May 12, 2022 Page 2 of 2

INVESTMENT /ISSUES AND PERFORMANCE REVIEW QE 03/31/2022

Private Equity Benchmark Review
Based on three basic changes being experienced in the industry, the Consultants
reviewed the possible change from peer group benchmark to a public market
plus spread benchmark. Some of the advantages are:
¢ Increased transparency
Attribution
True Test of outperformance
Real time
Aligned with FIPO IPS

The Consultants recommended using the broadest public equity benchmark as the
starting point which has exposure to public equities over the world, adding a spread of
200 bps which is the expected degree of outperformance forecasted in the capital
market expectations, and use a one quarter lag to better match up the timing of when
the private equity NAV’s are applied. Discussion followed the presentation. A motion
was made by T. Roell and seconded by M. Fernandez to the Consultants’
recommendation. The motion was approved unanimously.

Investment Policy Statement Review

The Consultants conducted their annual review of the Investment Policy
Statement. Goals were to simplify, reduce duplicate clauses, consolidate similar
topics and delete none applicable clauses. The IPS was reconciled with Florida
Statue 112.611 to ensure no edits violated the Statue. Discussion ensued. The
Board requested that a clean copy be provided for final review. The issue will be
on the June agenda for final adoption.

A full copy of the Meketa’s report is on file and available for review upon request.

With no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10:02 a.m. by a motion from S.
MacDonald a second from T. Roell and a unanimous vote.

O. Cotera, Chairman

Attest:

Dania Orta, Administrator



APPENDIX

PAYMENTS FOR APRIL AND MAY, 2022



COASTAL WASTE & RECYCLING INC
1840 NW 33RD STREET
POMFPANO BEACH, FL 33064

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE RET
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI FL 33128-1456

BILLTO:

oastai

~Yaste & Recycling

Page 1

INVOICE NO. WW0000376357
CUSTOMER NO, 13284
DATE 3/31/22
CUSTOMER PO NO.

SITE T 0000
DUE DATE 4/30/22
INVOICE TOTAL $109.20

Phone: 954-847-4000 « Web: www.coastalwasieinc.com

{0001)
CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE RET
1885 SW 3RD AVE MIAMI, FL

SERV #1 FRONT END MSW - 1.00YD

3131122 RECOVERY FEE
. 331022 MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE
41172022, - 4130/2022
3131122 PERMIT FEES
41172022 -~ 4/30/2022
3/31/22 FUEL SURCHARGE

MIAM| FRANGCHISE FEE 24% AT 24.000%

SITETOTAL

THIS OR YOUR NEXT INVOICE MAY REFLECT A RATE INCREASE,

| Coastal

Waste & Recycling

COASTAL WASTE & RECYCLING INC
1840 NW 33RD STREET
POMPANO BEAGCH FL 33054

MR

182 1 AB 0.4681 1/182 000370 0001:0002
ik CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE RET
w1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIARMI FL, 331291456

S C LTU R 1 TGS TR T T TR L T LT LAY

$C95304 427 1,00 4,27
71.30 1.00 71.30
3.17 1.00 317
0.94 1.00 9.94
85.51 20.52
109.20
e { TR
pay DATE - U
C\* s S
ASIOUNT $ 204 et
BY: IZ'M”
4
96
920
o Y
it—lf/ -
/ | INVOICE TOTAL $109.20

! = ok

Invoices can be paid via Credit Card or ACH.

To view invoices online and manage payments on your
account, visit our website, www.coastalwasteine.com. to
sign up for online Lill pay. To have Invoices emailed to you,
please return an email address with this payment.

Billing emaik:

13284  Site No. 0000
$109.20

Company Code WW Customer No.

Invoice No. WWO0000376357 INVOICE TOTAL

I"I'l'fl“|l'l'i”|flll"llllllII'I'hll'[ll’ll'”'l“']I"';'"
GOASTAL WASTE & REGYGLING ING

PO BOX 25756

MIAMI ILAKES FL 33102-5756

DGEE?EEMMDLEE&HEEEIDDMMUHDDE?BBE?DDUDDLDEiED"i



Invoice Number '\

InveiceDate \ | AccountNumber \ Page
7-683-39541 Mar 08, 2022 1415-2731-2 Tof2
Biiling Address: Shipping Address: Invoice Questions? .
CITY OF MIAMI-FIPO CITY OF MIAMI-FIPO Contact FedEx Revenue Services
1895 SW 3RD AVE 1895 SW 3RD AVE Phone: fﬂogg?m 'f€478 v st
- - - 4]
MIAMI FL 33129-1456 MIAMIFL 33129-1456 Sa 7AMto6PM CoT
Internet:  fedex.com
Invoice Summary Account Summary as of Mar 08, 2022
FedEx Express Services Previous Balance 3.08
Total Charges tJSD $55.57 Payments 0.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE UsD $55.57 Adjustments 0.00
New Charges eONFORy 5557
Other discounts may apply. g APPPO\F;) "
To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment. Thank Mew Account Balance PAYE $58.65

you for using FedEx.

Bt

Payments not recelved by Mar 23, 2022 are subject to alafe fee,

b‘\’

Detalled descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com

To ensure proper credit, please retumn [
this portion with your payment to FedEyx,

“Invoice Number "\ ﬂnvonceﬁmuun&\ Account Number N

Account Balance \

Please donot staple or fold.
Please make check payable to FedEx.

7-683-39541 USD $55.57 1415-2731-2

USD $58.65

Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Mar 23, 2022
Payments not received by this date are subject to a fate fee.

*E833954170000055574L415273L250000058L5L00000555740

Q040541 01ABDAG1 **AUTO T10 1067 33179-145685  -CO1-PADSBE-1

SO TH A R T LU U U ST T I|I

CITY OF MIAMI-FIPO
1895 SW3RD AVE
MIAMIFI. 33129-1456

LNRATATH

£3332ETAAATATY

FedEx
PO, Box 660481
DALLAS TX 75266-0481

I”"I!lll“l”!II“I‘IIIl”i!lIEI|“Il'lllllll]ll[”!lllili'llII



CHECK REQUEST WORKSHEET

CHECK PAYABLE TO:

City of Miami Fire Fighters’ &
Police Officers’ Retirement Trust

1895 SW 3% Avenue

Miami, FL 33129

FOR PAYMENT OF:

Rent April, 2022
6,200 sq.ft @ 22.97 per sq.ft.

$11,866.67

w}??’gbfb?b



KING FIRE equipment, inc.

POBOX 22705 Hialeah, FL 33002-2705 ==

Ph: {305) 576-3828 Fax: (305) 914-5248
email: info@kingfireequipment.com

,r”
N

i\/{ f/s[ {J?if

e,

INVOICE

Invoice #

41991

Y
Date: éi’}*;'“/ L |22

i &

Technician: -

) l‘\(i

Location: [\ t (A - O Bitf To:
Addresss (Y90 <) 3 Aoe,oue Address:
- 4 e
/Vf.-’{m‘,)f + (. "‘!5[;_,3(;
Phone: Q/ L~ oot Fax Phone: Fax:
B e e
Contact:_ Lhnia o ] o lo Contact:

\

PO#

.“’1 YEAR CERTIFICATION

[] SemiAnnlial Maintenance

“tfe<]_Annual Maintenance

[]Service Call

] NEW

7 *
Quantity ’ Description Unit Price Amount
— e ( ~ { I g £
i) o STV {ec ] PIet iy T 5D
2. Y I { U uly - S0
i
;

2a ED

"';.m} ' N
4£—-¢§: * ..fi‘- ()

A
S af;\sz’-“‘:’iﬂ?fm/

\‘é)j\-,/ /

= A PP
S| NZ g i

5{-‘}‘.)!1 (f(f f,

_____ !’f,f/ o7

il oy é\’ £

:'j ' / 'U\,,.«} "'1‘"' / (J o jff

L d

s

Comments: Your fire extinguisher cabinets may

,g\ {i\)”“ i’?\\/f

T WV ik
a’i:;,.-}-—f..;i':j: N

not have glass breakers. We recommend you to have them.

LABORIN: -

SUB-TOTAL

Uyl FoR  onr e

TAX

1 , GRAND TOTAL|./{- | D2 . ¢x.

SIGNATURE: Lh\l_":--:.x. . ‘\f‘ o o

9811 NW 80th Avenue #7-C, Hialeah Gardens, FL 33016

LIC# FED15-000013

Check #

Thant yow




Landscapes by Design, Inc,

P.O. Box 432395 Landscapes by Design, Inc.
Miami, FL 33243

Phong (786)326-5584 Fax  (954)916-1875
Cell Phone {786)326-5584 Part 1

Billlype

edl

T—— Please Retain Parts 1 & 2 For Your Records
““““ 1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue Lawn mainienance

03/18/2022:|1895'S.W. 3rd Avenue: - - Lawn maintenance

03/23/2022 Payment - 110596

03/31/2022° 11695 S.W-3rd Aventie “ [fuel stircharge 5 per visit

STATEMENT |t 1ae 0215 | 0301/2022 | 03/31/2022 | 04/02/2022 “04/15/2022

Miami Fire And Police Pension Office
1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL. 33129

Thank you Your bu.smess ;s apprec:ated

Tear on Doited Line Tear on Dotled L Llne

Part 3

Miami Fire And Police Pension Office
1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL.. 33129

Please defach and return bottom portion with payment
Retain top portion for your records

Landscapes by Design, inc.

P.O. Box 432395 Please Make Check Payable To:
Miami, FL 33243 Landscapes by Design, Inc.




MEDCI\LCE\JTER

CORNEL J. LUPU, MD, FACP
Board Certified in Internal Medicine and Geriatrics
4302 Alton Road, Suite 600
Miami Beach, FL 33140
(305) 674-2665 (Office)
(305) 674-2659 (Fax) = '

November 24,2021

The City of Miami Firefighters and
Police Officers Retirement Trust
1895 SW 3 Ave.

Miami, FL. 33129-1456

Attn; Dania Orta, Administrator

RE: Eric Nunez

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
11/23/2021 Deposition $ 1700.00
TOTAL
w
JJLJJ” 5

P B
Pi\ 11\

p

[



4126122, 3:20 PM

Registration Confirmation

Name: Dania Orta

Organization Name: City of Miami Fire Fighters & Police Officers
Member Type: Pension Fund

City and State/Province: Miami, FL

Your registration has been successfully invoiced. Please use the link to return to the event calendar.

Line Item

Registration Fee - All Days - (Not Attending)
Associate Reg. Fee - Nelson Enriquez
Associate Reg. Fee - Monica Fernandez
Associate Reg. Fee - Annette Valdivia

Registration Details

Unit Cost

l--l-)-—lb—i:--afo

Total Cost
$966:60
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00

Total Amount $2700.00
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R nyhart

MIAMI STAFF PLAN March 31, 2022
1895 SW 3 AVE Invoice No: 0174331

MIAMI, FL 33128

Project 502001.DBVAL.ONG2022
MIAME STAFF PLAN__ONGOING ADMINISTRATION

Actuarial and Administrative Services from March 1, 2022 to March 31, 2022

Services Provided:

October 1, 2021 actuarlal report, annual administration services including DROP tracking

Total this Invoice $10,500.00

ot Lt
e - 1
TR et

Remit Payment To:

The Howard E Nyhart Company Incorperated
Attn: Finance Department

8415 Allison Painte Blvd

Suite 300

Indianapolis, IN 46250
accounfing@nyhart.com

Toll Free Number 800-428-7106



M (0 Nnyhart

MIAML FIPO RETIREMENT SYSTEM March 31, 2022
1895 SW 3 AVE tnvolce No: (174330

MIAMI, FL. 33129

Project 501801.DBVAL.ONG2022
MIAME FIPO RETIREMENT SYSTEM___ONGOING ADMINISTRATION

Actuarial and Administrative Services from March 1, 2022 to March 31, 2022

Services Provided:

October 1, 2021 actuarial report - $15,000

Cost reconcilation - $4,020

Total this Invoice $19,020.00

S

Remit Payment To:

The Howard E Nyhart Company Incarporated
Attn: Finance Department

8415 Allison Pointe Blvd

Suite 300

indianapolis, N 46250
accounting@nyhart.com

Toll Free Number 800-428-7106



sustained by customer, including court costs and attorney's fees. | hereby
acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
This coniract shall serve as a notice fo owner with the intention to ¢laim a
llen under the State of Florida Statutes. Customer hereby acknowledges
and agrees that payments made by credit card shall be subject to an
additional 3% process fee.

Orion Electric, Inc lnvoice
9737 NW 41st Street, # 609
Doral, FL. 33178
(305) 521-3091
accounting@orionelectricinc.com
www.orionelectricinc.com
Eito SHPTO
- City of Miami FIPO City of Miami FIPO
1895 SW 3 Ave 1895 SW 3 Ave
- MIAML, Fl 33129 MEIAMI, FI 33129
CINVOICE # DATE ~ TOTALDUE DUEDATE  TERMS
ses 0345022 §19200  03/80/2022
BATE T Gy Gt
03/02/2022 Service Call
. Trouble shoot light in back office not working.
Found ballast damaged and need to replace.
- Had to pick up and install. Also trouble shooted
exterior lights and need to return to continue.
Labor 1
1st Half Hour: Felix F.
Labor 1
 Technician: Felix F. '
- Material 1:
After goods are delivered and signed for, our responsibility ceases. Title SUBTOTAL
of ownership of this material remains with Orion Electric, Inc undil bill is TAX
paid in futl. Any costs incurred as a result of non-payment of invoices,
fees, plus finance charges of 3% per month from date of billing, will be TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

Thank you for your business and have a great day!
You may type the [nvoice-# into the "Open Invoices" field 1o relrleve and pay any open invoices with us.

hitps:/ffreedommerchants.com/orionmulti.php

Netts

"ELEGCTRIC

© ENCLOSED

BATE muAMbUi\if
75.00 75.00
75.00 75.00
42.00 4200
192.00

0.00

192.00

$192.00

Y30 Lk
T iy Ny
WL eI

WS e
f./r/r.[______ﬁ.

/
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sustained by customer, including coutrt costs and attorney's fess. 1 hereby
acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
This contract shall serve as a notice fo owner with the intention to claim a
lien under the State of Florida Statutes. Customer hereby acknowledges
and agrees that payments made by credit card shall be subject to an
additional 3% process fee.

PU\{L U erlancly,
N lg.-rvrw;v\z\ g, / i / [ ?

Orion Electric, Inc Invoice
9737 NW 41st Street, # 609
Doral, FL 33178
(305} 521-9091 :
accounting@orionelectricinc.com ELECTRIC
www.orionelectricinc.com
BLTO SHRTO
. City of Miami FIPO City of Miami FIPO
1895 SW 3 Ave 1895 SW 3 Ave
- MIAMI, FI 33129 MIAMI, Fl 33129
: INVOiCE# B CDATE C ) TOTAL DUE ' DUEDATE ‘ TERMS T e
1920 (03022 §78750  03M0I2022  Netl15 | :
‘DATE AcTwviTY T ‘Qty.  RATE AMOUNT
08/03/2022 Service Call '
: . Trouble shooted 18 exterior light fixtures not
working. Found 8 that need to replace ballast.
Customer supplied us with lamps and replaced
10 lamps. The fixtures with 10 lamps remained
- working. Provided customer is a proposal to F: o
‘ change out fixtures to LED lighs. L | 6/1"91
. Labor /d?/ 75.00° 3/9@602
" Technician; Edy S. : ‘
. Labor 6.50 75.00 487.50
, _Technician: Felix F. S
Aﬂer g{mds are deilvered and signed for, our respons;bll:ty ceases. T:lle SUBTOTAL 787.50
ot ownership of this material remains with Orion Electric, Inc until bill is TAX
paid in full. Any costs incurred as a result of non-payment of invoices, 0.00
fees, plus finance charges of 3% per month from date of hitling, will be TOTAL 787.50

BALANCE DBUE

$787.50

Gk e

¥

O@*ﬂ

Thank you for your business and have a great dayl
You may type the Invoice-i# into the "Cpen Invoices” field to retrieve and pay any open invoices with us,

https:/freedommerchants.com/oricnmuiti.php



Account number: 0015824878
Account name: MiAME FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
OFFICERS TRUST

Page 10f2

pitney bowes -

Your invoice# 1019867204

January 12, 2022

$135.50
-$6.78
$0.00

Current charges
Discounts st
Total tax f

See reverse side for invoice details.

Never need fo pick up the phone again. Sigh up
to 'Your Account” to mmanage everything online.

pitneybowes.com/us/signupnow

-
S

Sign up.
/4-\\ Startusing "Your Account” today to manage
A everything onkine, including AutoPay,
) pitneybowes.com/us/payonlinenow
Pay online.

Getimmediate answers to your guestions.

::Q itneyhowes.com/us/answers
e

Questions?
For Billing and Account Support call: BA4-256-8444

Page 1of2

Pitney Bowes Pitney Bowes payment coupon

© 2225 American Drive

Neenah, Wt 549556-1005
payment.

LB0000L58248768100%986720490000L287203

PITNEY BOWES INC
PO BOX 371896
PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7898

Change of address/contact information?
Please update at pitneybowes.com/us{support/addresschanae.

DUNS 00116-1793, TAX (D 06-0495050

If you've chosen to pay by mail, please
include this payment coupan with your

N-081285

Tearoff here

Account #; 0015824878
Invoice date: Jan 12, 2022
Payment amount due: $7128.72

Invalce #: 1019867204
Due date: Feb 11,2022

0015824878

MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
OFFICERS TRUST

KASSANDRA PADRON

1895 SW 3RD AVE

MIAMI FL 33129-1456



. Account number: 0015824878
pitney bowes @'D Account name:  MIAMI FIREEIGHTERS & POLICE Page 10f2

OFFICERS TRUST

Your invoice# 1019926258

January 21, 2022

Current charges
Discounts
Tatal tax

\U te "Your Accouni” to manage everything online.

N

- -$3.39 =X
-_,‘“,‘r*‘ O/ Never need to pick up the phone again. Sign up

pitneyhowes.com/us/signupnow

Bign up.
See reverse side for invoice details. f"\ N "
' Startusing Yqur Ajccnunfs today to manage
sk sa AR RRR COMING SOON FFRFEkERREKnk ' ‘ everything enline, including AutoPay.
' . . . Q. ! o é !E ! i

Pitney Bowes is changing the bank we use to process Pay online. itneybowes.com/us/payonlinenow
payments. For further information on how this will affect

the way you pay your bill go to pb.com/bankchange vemn ] Getimmediate answers fo your question.

::Q itneybowes.com/us/fanswers

b
Questions?

For Billing and Account Support call: 844-256-6444

Page 10f2 BUNS 007161793, TAX D 04-0496050 Tear oif hiere N-001148
. Pitney Bowes payment coupon Account #: D0 15824878
Eézgiig'?c\::grive If you've chosen to pay by mail, please Invoice date; Jap 21, 2022 invoice §: 1019926758
Neenah Wi 54956-1005 include this payment coupon with your Payment amount due: $54.36 Due date: Feb 20,2022
! payment.
i | i | | | ]
10000058048 7813009926L258400000L43E04
0015824878
PITNEY BOWES ING
PO _BOX 371896 MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7896 OFFICERS TRUST

KASSANDRA PADRON
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI FL 33129-1456

Change of address/contact information?

Please update at pitnevhowes,com/fsts/support/addresschange.



Account Name: MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
Purchase Power Account Number: 8300-9090-0726-6928

i

pitney bowes ! */ ‘)

Purchase Power® Account Statement

Statement Date April 11,2022 Page 1 of 3

$1,209.42 Previous Balance 9,644

Previous Balance

Total Purchases 50.00 - Points Redeemed 0
Payments $0.00 ~ Points Adjusted 0
Credits $0.00 Points Earned this billing period 0
Other Charges .$39.99 New Rewards Balance 9,644
Finance Charges VA $22.65 Log on to your account to view and
New Balance st $1.272.06 redeern rewards: pitneybowes.us/{signin
Minimum Payment Due 05/08/2022 $38.00 Credit Line is: $17,528.00

Available Credit: $16,255.94

Questions about this statement?

[To avoid late fees please ensure Pitney Bowes receives a J
pitneybowes.us/signin

minimum payment before the due date of May 08, 2022

Credit Cards are NOT an accepted form of payment for accounts.

Online payments can be made. Go to
pitneybowes.com/us/paypurchasepower

Manage your account online, view and pay
your bills, see detailed histery, much more...
or

Call Monday ~ Friday 8AM to 8PM ET
844 256 6444, Please have your 16 digit
account number available.

WE HAVE NOT RECEIVED A PAYMENT SINCE YOUR LAST BILLING STATEMENT. IF
PAYMENT HAS ALREADY BEEN REMITTED, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS MESSAGE.
THANK YOU.,

Pitney Bowes has changed the bank we use to process payments. Far further
information on how this will affect the way you pay your bill. go to

pb.com/bankchange.

The Pitney Bowes Bank, Inc. Tax ID#k 84-1386389
To make a payment by mail, please comp!ete and send the coupon below. Please allow 7-10 business days for mail delivery. Tear off here

......................................

PURCHASE POWER

2225 AMERICAN DRIVE 200 - -‘ 99
A e s | 8000-9090-0126-6928 $1,272.06 $38.00

05/08/2022 S

Change of address/contact information, please update at:

pitneybowes.com/us/support/addresschange Make check payable to Purchase Power

If you've chosen to pay by mail, please include this payment coupon
as well as your 16 digit account number on your check.

MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
Accounts Payable

1895 SW 3rd Ave

Miami FL 33128-14556

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER
PO BOX 981026

BOSTON, MA 02298-1026

400090900k 2kbL92a00003A000027206%



Pro Facility Services
6800 Bird Road, #395

Miami, FL 33155 invoice

Bill To

City of Miami Fire Fighter Date Invoice #

Accounts Payable Department
1895 SW 3rd Ave 4/1/2022 14344

Miami, F1 33129

P.O. Number Terms
Net 30
Description 'Qty Unit Amount
Monthly Cleaning Service 503.00 503.00T

o
67
,:\\3;[“5%{-2”*;59‘
P (SR
LA F o
Subtotal e ‘&58503 .00
Email Us With Your Comments or Concerns Sales Tax (0.0%) £0.00
Accounting: accounting@pfacility.com Invoice Toial $503.00
Service: ops@pfacility.com

Payments/Credits $0.00

nvoice Bala

Dear Customer,

! . Total Balance This Location  $503.00
We Appreciate Your Business!

Total Customer Balance $503.00

Miami-Dade 305.487.8150 Browrcf 754.333.1404  Palm Beach 561.245.2133  Fax 305.468.6201




05/03/2022

[

MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS AND POLICE
& ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

i For billing Inquiries, please cail Customer Service TL895 SW 3RD AVE
FL 33129-1456

PLEASE RETURN THIS REMITTANCE PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
ACCOUNT MURBER 411632-1034877USC 0471472022
106072999
ORI ML 2 S5E4.34
PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE OR FOLD THIS PORTION
LT T
’ R RICOH USA, INC.
? T MIAMT FIREFIGHTERS AND POLICE E T PO BOX 740540
L O ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ‘\IA OATLANTA GA 30374~0340
1895 SW 3RD AVE
b MIAMT FL 33129-1456 L U LTI DR R U U T TR TR
0l 0000000004163 23 go01860729995 goooopoooossyeykL
i 3
| TO6072999
{ . To avaid late charges, all poyments must be
: Ricoh USA, Inc. received by the due date. Late charges will —— 4T 202
! be added to your invoice consistent with the
E 1 terms and conditions of your contract. —05/03/2.022—
g ACCOUNT NUMEER 411632-1034877USC 2A )
E
i
!
t

at the number piinted below. Please refer to your [ OMLAMI
[ accouni number on all inquiries, L

PLEASE CALL 1-800-595-1011 FOR ACCOUNT INQUIRIES
E:
PREVIOUS BALANCE $277.12
RENEWAL 263.92
LATE CHARGE FOR INVOICE: 105886774 13.20

FOR PERIOD: 03/03/2022 - 04/02/2022 277.12
MPCE004EX 83188473
CURRENT BILLING PERTOD: 05/03/2022 - 06/02/2022 9@? )
YOUR ACCOUNT IS PAST DUE. PAYMENT IS DUE IMMEDIATELY. _/2J330

!

I BEGIN SERVICING YOUR RICOH ACCOUNT CONLINE AT:

| WWW . GETMYACCOUNTS . COM

I -¥0U WILL NEED YOUR FULL ACCOUNT NUMBER TO REGISTER
P ~OBTAIN YOUR INVOICE, PAY HISTORY, AND MORE
~-ELECTRONICALLY MAKE PAYMENTS, SETUP AUTO-PAY




H

PLEASE RETURN THIS REMITTANCE PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

04/03/2022 )

411632-1034877USC 03/15/2022
ACCOUMT NURMBER /15/2
105980076

oy AEEEHIT bty 23 $818.16
G AL BMGTRIES
PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE OR FOLD THIS PORTION

T T g
R RICOH USA, INC.
’? ; MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS AND POLICE E v po BOX 740540
| & ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE M 0 aTLANTA GA 30374-0540
1895 SW 3RD AVE
b MTAMI FL 33129-1456 LA T W LU S TRU T BT TR R TR
0L 0opo0opooY L1323 00010594007 k5L popoOocgeoooa1LéLbl

!

i

P

ACCOUNT NUMBER 411632-1034877USC 23

: ~ELECTRONICALLY MAKE PAYMENTS, SETUP AUTO-PAY

?
|
|

| [

105980076\
03/15/2022
04/03/2022A/

To aveid late charges, all payments must he 12

i received by the due defe. Lote charges will |
Ricah USA, Ine. he added to your invoice consistend with the
terms and conditions of your contrach.

MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS AND POLICE

) - ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
For bifling inquiries, please cali Customer Service ;1895 SW 3RD AVE

B

i
at the nurber printed below. Please refer ic your L O MTAMT
accouni number on all inquiries. ‘L

FL 33129-1456

{ PLEASE CALL 1-800-59%5-1011 FOR ACCOUNT INQUIRIES

i

PREVIOUS BALANCE

RENEWATL
LATE CHARGE FOR INVOICE: 105795575
FOR PERIOD: 02/03/2022 - 03/02/2022

MPC6004EX (83188473

-

CURRENT BILLING PERIOD: 04/03/2022 - 05/02/2022

YOUR ACCOUNT IS OVER 60 DAYS PAST DUE. PAYMENT IS
DUE IMMEDIATELY.

BEGIN SERVICING YOUR RICOH ACCOUNT ONLINE AT:
WWW.GETMYACCOUNTS . COM

~YOU WILL NEED YQUR FULL ACCOUNT NUMBER TO REGISTER
-~OBTAIN YOUR INVOICE, PAY HISTORY, AND MORE

it

277 .12  0.00

$818.16

R T I o R e A

)

S




CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE PENSION

Attn: DANIA ORTA
1855 8W 3 AVE

INVOICE

Invaica No. Customer No,
288937 1064
AVC Date TotalDue |
LYEYIEY) 26,70

REMIY ®0: 386 NE 191 ST

MIAMI, FL 33199

MIAME, FL 33128 {800)327-8520
TAX ID:20-1542729
Customer No. | Invoicé No, Pariod Ending Amount Due Pag \
. 1064 288937 4/26/22 26.70 1
Date Ordr No.  [Své Service Detail j Charges Total
4/25/22 5173908 | PRI CITY OF MIAMI FIPO LAW FIRM OF ANYA CINTRON STERN Base 20,90
1893 SW 3 AVENUE 814 PONCE DEL LEON BLVD. Insurance : 2.00
MIAME FL 33129 CORAL GABLES Fi 33134 FUEL 4.70 26.70
Caller: DANIA ORTA

Signed: FRONT DOOR

Waght 1 Lbs

Your Ref: #

Total

26.70

INVOICE PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT




S, . iees From Page
Apr 03, 2022 to May 02,2022 10f3

Billing Date
Mar 24, 2022

l f\A C A ST i Account Number
*J S I N E S S 8495 60 044 6125389

Hello Miami Fire And Police,

Thanks for choosing Cormncast Business.

| Your bill explained

e This page gives You a quick sumrnary of your monthly

Previous balance . $612.28 bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
EFT Payment - thank you Mar 16 611,28 page 3.

Balance forward * $1.00

Regular monthly charges Page 3 5540.45 ?5 ) Lot

Taxes, fees and other charges Page 3 $71.83 "Z

New charges /5,61—2%“~ AP R0V .
!,

L
-<
=
7%

@ Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment

Your automatic payment on Apr 15, 2022, will include your
amount due, plus or minus any payment related activities or
adjustments, and less any credits issued before your bill due
date.

Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see puge 2 for other
ways to contact us.

MINT &
:---—-.’-e;f]_f__;._,ﬁ_

T s ———
Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with yc{tj fn:iyment Please write your account number on your check or money order

¥
Do not include correspondence with payment

COMCAST Account number 8495 60 044 6125389

BUSI N ESS Automatic payment Apr 15, 2022
141 NW 16TH ST Please pay $613_28

POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250

Electronic payment will be applied Apr 15, 2022
MIAMI FIRE AND POLICE
ATTN DANIA ORTA
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 331291456

COMCAST
PO BOX 7121
CHARLOTTE NC 282721211

A49560044L125348980L13281



Tel. (954) 916-1202
Fax (954) 916-1232

MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS' & POLICE OFFICERS' RETIREMENT

TRUST

Klausper, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson

A. Partnership of Professional Associations

Attorneys At Law
7080 N.W. 4th Street
Plantation, Florida 33317

Attn: DANIA ORTA, ADMINISTRATOR
1895 8.W. 3RD AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

CLIENT:
MATTER:

Date
03/02/22

0311122
03/17/22

TRUST

Attorney
RDK

SAK
RDK

CURRENT BILL TOTAL AMCUNT DUE

[
~

www. klausnerlaufiman.com

Tax 1.D.: 45-4083636

March 31, 2022

Bill # 30354
MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE OFFICERS RET. TRUST 1150022
MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT 1150022
Professional Fees
Description Hours Amount
RESPONSE TQ PUBLIC RECORDS 0.70 245.00
REQUEST
REVIEW OF MEETING MATERIALS 0.40 140.00
PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND MEETIN 2.50 875.00
Total for Services ‘ 3.60  $1,260.00
o $ 1,260.00
*%-i?
;,,»*"

PAY D !\lf' __.(ii_(i L

L Llada

aOUTT S f‘?J T
d\

r ALe l




TECO. @
rroriEs sas O ACUGOUNT INVOICE

AN EMERA DIOMHBEANY
peoplesgas.com I FEDS P in

Statement Date; 03/28/2022
Account: 211006438249

MIAMI FIREMEN & POLICE RET TRUST
1885 SW 3RD AVE

MIAMI, FL 33129-1456

:Your AcééuritﬁSummgry

Prewous Amount Due

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub partion of this bill with your payment. Make checks payable to TECO.

WAYS TO PAY YOUR BILL Account: 211006438249

TECO,

FPFEOPLES GBAS : : :
AN EMERA GOMBANY mail phone online pfayaqent

See reverse side for more in I'l?ﬂflon

}ﬁ 609408484795 DO NOT PAY, YOUR AGCOUNT WILL BE DRAFTED

JPTSUSharsl 12 ON 04/18/2022
P i /
e - 4 Q {- iﬂ i

C-C’
MIAMI FIREMEN & POLICE RET TRUST l: / MAIL PAYMENT TO:
1895 SW 3RD AVE TECO
MIAME, FL 33129-1456 P.0. BOX 31318

TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

ENOANQAQATOE MM KMOT DAV VAR ID ACOAEINT WEL D DE NDALCTEM MK AAM Q0000



Page 1 of 4

| ry of Account Activity i - Payment Inform | =
Account Ending in 0479 New Balance $612.77
Previous Balance $1,786.67 Payment Due Date 04/25/20622
Payments $1,786.57 Minimum Payment Due $13.00
Cther Credits $75.06 Late Payment Warning:
purchases & Debits $687.83 1F we do not receive your minimurn payment by the date listed above, you may have
) '| to pay a late fee up to $20.00.
Purchases $687.83 o .
Balarice Transfars $0.00 Minimum Payment Warning:
Cash Ad < 0.00 I you make only the minimum payment each period, you will pay more in interest and
. C: v;nce ;0.00 it will take you longer to pay off your balance. For example:
ees Charge . —
Interest Charged ﬂ $0.00 If you make no : :
S | i} =% =) additional charges You will pay eff the | And you will end up
ew Balance ?P¢0\‘! o $612.77 using this account and balance shown on this | paying an estimated
Statement Closing DateP¥ ot 03/28/2092 eaci? month yot pay statement in about.., total of...
Days In Billing Cycle v 28
PR 50
Credit Limit e = $10,000.00 Only the Minimum Payment 7 years +868.00
Available Credit $9,387.00
Cash Limit $10,000.00 $721.00
20.00 3 years .
Available Cash $9,387.00 ¢ Y (Savings = $147.00}
Questions? View your actount informatien online aé ¥ you would like information about credit counseling services, call 1-888-456-2227

www.mffcu.org or cali our Customer Service Center toll
free at 1-866-271-6679 or 1-571-293-3898.

Send Billing Inquiries and Correspondence to:
P. O, Box 2087, Omaha, NE 68103-2087

Mail Payments to: P, 0. Box 2711, Omaha, NE
68103-2711,

Annual Balance
Type of Balance Percentage Rate (APR) Subjectr'{l‘aot:nterest Interest Charge Promo End Date
Purchases 10,90% $0.00 $0.00
Cash Advance 13.00% $0.00 $0.00
Balance Transfer 13.00% £0.00 $0.00
\:\ﬁc‘g J’_’,——/ ’—
A - -
p* T
g T O
& TEAR OFF THIS PAYMENT STUB AND MAIL WITH YOUR CHECK OR MONEY/DE;]BRWDERESS BRLOW.
o
Miami Firefighters FCU Account Ending In 0475
1111 NW 7th Street Pa
: a yment Due Date 04/25/2022
i -360 :
Miaroi, FL 33136-3604 Wi Sﬁ New Balance $612.77
Minimum Payment Due $13.00
Make Check Payable To! % E I
nog072387
CITY OF MIAMI FIPO HZ03
ATTHN DANIA ORTA Miami Firefighters FCU
1895 SW 3RD AVE P. 0. Box 2711
MIAMI FL 33129-1456 Omaha, NE 68103-2711

e et 1 L 1 R AR H T R R I P UL T T R HTRTHU LR VR TR

4209381002202591000000013000000006%2777



} ﬁ %@ﬁ?ﬁgﬁ Account Ending In 0479

antit Linion

Page 3 of ¢

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS FCU FOR YOUR CREDIT CARD NEEDS.

Reference
Number

03/21 03/21 Payment Thank You Miami Fl 742093B8FD0CKVQGEND $1,786.67-

Credits $ Amount

DANIA ORTA XICOU OO XXX 1915 $75.06-
03/24 Amzn Mkip Us Amzn.Com/Bill Wa  Credit: 7469216F32XF4Q08E $75,06-

03/25

Post

Tran

Reference

Date Date Number

DANIA ORTA OO0 X 0L 1918 Total Activity $687.83 v
03/03 03703 AW*BiH Payment 800-288-2020 Tx 24692 16EE2X)2MZ0L $85,60 4 7
03/08 03/08 Municode Hitpswivw,Muni Fl 244921 6FK000Z7WID £126,00°
03/08 n3f08 Amazon.Com*1w97g5x2 2 Amzn.Com/Bill Wa 246921 BEKZXTREXIS $41.73 <
03/10 03f10 Pitney Bowes Pj 844-256-6444 Ct 2443099EM20D79LXY $68.97 \/
03/14 03/14 Amazon,Com*1z0bi3y71 Amzn Amzn.Com/Bill Wa 24431 06ET2E0LMM 78 $160.49 o
03720 03/20 Miami Herald Digital Sub 800-843-4372 Ca 24001 75F02DIMOBKN $29.99 Y
03723 03723 Microsoft*Microsoft 365 F425-6816830 Wa 2420429F20038IR7N we 09,99
03/24 03/24 2469216F32XBI35P4 $75.06

Amzn Mkip Us*1ndlaibg2 Amzn.Com/Bill Wa

Total Fees charged in 2022
Total Interest charged in 2022

$0.00
$0.00

G M EBRY. 1hse o op‘é“/‘ee SOPRIES LS A6E

01-440101-300-518

85.60

01"440101"400702 01-440101-300-533

4173 68.97
e 9? 160.49
75.06 |
\ 9595/

B0 D/

Disputing charge $99.99, waiting on CC for resolution - KPR

P80 B lifrr 12 E4Drg,
01-440101-400-760

29.99
126,00
/5599




View order details

Order date Mar 24, 2022
Order # 113-9141983-4434667
Order total $75.06 (1 item)

Shipment details
Expedited Shipping

Shipped
Mar 28, 2022 - Mar 30, 2022

Sharp EL2196BL $70.15
EL2196BL Two-Color

Printing Calculator

Black/Red Print...

Qty: 1

Sold By: Triplenet Pricing INC

Contact Seller

Track shipment >

Buy it again >

Payment information

(™




- QU search Amazon

Payment information

Payment Method
Visa ending in 1915

Billing Address
1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33129

Shipping address

DANIA ORTA

1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL. 33129
United States

Order Summary

[tems: $70.15
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Total Before Tax: $70.15
Estimated Tax Collected: $4.91

Order Total $75.06



- CITY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & Page: 1cf2

1895 SW 3RD AVE |
e} AT&T MIAM FL 331281456 Issue Date: Feb 21,2022
\__./‘ﬂ

Account Nurmber; 254095563

Managing your AT&T bills, products, and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T, Go to
att.com/myatt to sign in or sign up.

Total due

$85.60

AutoPay is scheduled for;
Mar 02, 2022

Account sumfnary

Your last bill $B5.60
Payment, Jan31-Thankyou! 485,60
Rernaining balance $0.00

Service summary

@ Internet Page 2 $85.60
Total services $85.60
Total due $85.60

AutoPay is scheduled to charge your card on Mar 02, 2022

Ways to pay and manage your account:

D myATE&T app 21 att.com/pay j Ordering, billing or support
iPhone and Android 800.321.2000
TTY: 800.65151M

- GETY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & AutoPay of $85.60 is scheduled for
1895 SW 3RD AVE Mar 02, 2022
MIAMI FL 33128-1456 ?

Account number: 254095563

AT&T
PO BOX 5014
CAROL STREAM, L. 60197-5014

41 06H05L0B0R5Y095503280B000008560000G000085L000000Y




@; Internet

Page:
Issue Date:
Account Number:

Monthly charges Feb 22 - Mar 21

1 Internet 24
{Promotional Offer)

2. StaticiP 8

$65.00

$15.00

Company fees & surcharges
3, Cost Assessment Charge

$5.60

Total for Internet

Important information

Late payment fee
Alate payment fee of up to $9.99 will be assessed if payment is not received
on or before the due date.

Electronic check conversion

Paying by check authorizes ATET to use the information from your check
tomake a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account, Funds may
be withdrawn from your account as soon as your payment is received, If
we cannot process the transaction electronically, you autharize AT&T 1o
present an image copy of your check for payment. Your original check will
be destroyed once processed. If your check is returned unpaid you agres to
pay such fees as identified in the terms and conditicns of your agreement,
up to $30. Returned checks may be presented electronically, If you want to
save time and stamps, sign up for AutoPay at att.com/autopay using your
checking account. It's easy, secure, and convenient!

AT&T U-verse™ TV, AT&T Interaet and AT&T Phone provided by AT&T
Florida,
© 2022 AT&T intellectual Property. All rights reserved,

Printed on Recycluble Paper

$85.60

2of2
Feh 21,2022
2540685563




3/8/22, 4:06 PM ' Municede.com | Purchase Codes

Order Information/Confirmation
Please Print This Page For Your Records

Your order will be processed within 10 business days

For any questions, please e-mail dist@municode.com or call 850-576-3171.

Order Number: 176867
Shipping Information
City of Miami Fire &
Name: Police Retirement Dania
Orta
Title:
Shipping Address: 1895 Southwest 3rd Avenue
City; Miami
State: Florida
Zip: 33129
Phone: 305 8586006 305
Fax: 305 8589008
Email: dania@miamifipo.org
Billing Information
I(ézlr‘gﬁolder Damnia Orta

Credit Cargd: Visa

Credit Card #:. XXXX-XKXXX-XXXX-1915 security information

Billing Address: 1895 Southwest 3rd Avenue

City: Miami
State: Florida
Zip: 33129

You have ordered the following:

Item: Product Type: Price: Qty: Total:

(Update Serviqe)Miami, FL - Code of Ordinances Pages .Unbound with Tabs - $126.00 1 $126.00
(Excludes Zoning) NO Binder ea

Rush Handling; $0.00
Taxes: $0.00
Total: $126.00
Special Note: This is a renewal order created 3/8/2022 10:59:55 AM. gnp.;{(-)w‘c-.f‘-“i(f}.

Retuzn to Publication List o e -
hitps:/fsecure.municode.com/rmunistore/productspage.asp 1M



428122, 8:156 AM Amazon.com - Crder 114-8103253.2893035

amazoncony

E

Final Detalls for Order #114-8103253=-2803035
Print this page for your records,

Order Placed: March 8, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 114-8103253-2893035
Order Total: $41.73

Shipped on March 8, 2022

Ttems Ordered Price
1 of: Pacific Blue Ultra Big Z-Fold Paper Towels by GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), White, $39.00

20887, 220 Paper Towels Per Pack, 10 Packs Per Case (2200 Total), 10.20" x 10.80"
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Kassandra Padron
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-1456
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $39.00
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $39.00
Dania Orta

Estimated tax to be collected: $2.73

Grand Total: $41.73

1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-1456
United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 1915: March 8, 2022:4$41.73

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Condltions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

hitps:/fwww.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print. mlfref=ppx_yo_dt b_invaice_o04%ie=UTF8&orderlD=114-8103253-2893035



. l) Account number: 0015824878
pithey bowes (@P) Accountname:  MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE Page 1 0f 2

OFFICERS TRUST

Rental invoice# 1020240507

March 9, 2022

Current charges $68.97
Total tax

I O > Neverneed to pick up the phone again. Signup

w to "Your Account” to manage everything online.

pitneybowes.com/us/signupnow

Ses reverse side for invoice details. Sign up.

KEEFREFRRERREE COMING SOON *Hrkbsbkdor ks /ff-\\ Startusing "Your Account” today to manage
Pitney Bowes is changing the bank we Use to process 't everything online, inctuding AutoPay.
payments. For further information on how this will affact " pitneybowes.com/fus/payonlinenow

. Pay online.
the way you pay your bitl go to ph.com/bankchange

-—\ Get immediate answers to your guestions.

::O\ itneyhowes.com/us/answers

T

Questions?

For Bilting and Account Support call: 844-256-4444

Need Mailing and Shipping Supplies?
Buy genuine Pitney Bowes ink and supplies today,

pitneybowes.com/us/shopsuppliesnow

Page 10f 2 DUNS 8011£-1793, TAX 1D 04-3495050 v Tear off hare N-0004%1
; Pithey Bowes payment coupon Account #: 0015824878
nggi:}g?c?:srm If you'va chosen to pay by mail, please  Invoice date: Mar 9, 2022 mvaice #: 1020240507
Neenah, Wi 54956-1005 include this payment coupon with your Payment ameunt due: $68.97 Dua date: Apr 08,2022
’ payment.
(SR D NN NN NN
100006354248781,020240507180000689704
0015824878
PITNEY BOWES INC
PO _BOX 371896 : MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE
PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7896 OFFICERS TRUST

KASSANDRA PADRON
1895 8W BRD AVE
MIAMI FL 33129-1456

Change of addre ss/contact information?
Please update at pitnevbowes com/us/support/addresschange.




. Account number Invoice number Invoice date
pitney bowes 0015824878 1020240507 March 9, 2022 Page 2 of 2

DETAILS OF YOUR CHARGES

Lacation account: 0015824878
Lacation: MIAMI EIREFIGHTERS & POLICE, Dfficers Trust, 1895 SW 3rd Ave, Miami, FL 331291454

Product #: SPMAILSTATION
Product/Serial #: HZ00 / 0042451
SendPro Mailstation with 5lb Scale

Total tax $0.00
Contract# 0041189001 Tolal $68,97
TOTAL DUE $58.97

Important information

Access the following activities on our website:
- View and pay bills

This transaction is governed by the terms and conditions of the applicable Pitney
Bowes agreement, current as of the date of this invoice unless otherwise agreed
te in writing by the parties.

- Order Supplies
- Update account information Payment
- Access technical support if we do not receive your payment by the Payment Due Date, late fees will apply.
jt'seasy. Ga to pitneybowes.ug/signin i your payment is returned, you're liable for any charges we incur. i you make a
partial payment of the payment due, it doesn't change your centractor
obligations to us,
Page 20f 2

You can pay your hill:
» QUICKEST WAY TC PAY: pitneyhowes.us/signin

» By credit card, over the phone
at BA4-256-6444

* By check, made payahte to Pithey Bowes Inc
and sent with this payment coupon to:
PITNEY BOWES INC
PO BOX 3718%4
PITTSBURGH PA 15250-7894



311422, 6:52 AM Amazon.com - Order 113-35653949-5046602

amazoncom

Detaile for Order #LL3=-3553040- 5045602
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: March 14, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 113-3553949-5046602
Order Total: $160.49

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
1 oft APC UPS 1000VA UPS Battery Backup and Surge Protector, BX1000M Backup $149.99

Battery Power Supply, AVR, Dataline Protection
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
DANIA ORTA

1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33129
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $149.99
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling: £0.00
Billing address . Total bet . 14;“9--
DANIA ORTA otal before tax: $149.99

Estimated tax to be collected: $10.50

Grand Total: $160.49

1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL. 33129
United States

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice @ 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates

hitps:/iwww.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html?ie=UTF8&orderlD=113-3553049-5046602&ref =ppx_od _di_b_jnvoice&



Kassandra Padron

From: Dania Orta

Sent: ' Monday, March 21, 2022 6:39 AM
To: Kassandra Padron

Subject: FW: Order receipt from Miami Herald

Hiami Hevald

Dear DANIA,

Thank you for renewing your subscription to Miami Herald. Here is your
receipt.

Order Number: 5000M517384473
Order Renewed:; 3/20/2022

Total Price: USD29.99

Please keep this information for your records.

If paying with PayPal, this charge will appear on your credit card
statement as 'PAYPAL *MCCLATCHYS'.

If you have any questions, please email
customerservice@miamiherald.com or call 800-843-4372.

Thank you for being a valued subscriber.



3/24/22, 715 AM Amazon.com - Order 113-9141983-4434667

amazoncom

Dretails for Order #LL3-9141983-4434867
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: March 24, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 113-9141983-4434667
Order Total: $75.06

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Sharp EL2196BL EL2196Bl. Two-Color Printing Calcufator Black/Red Print 3.7 $70.15
Lines/Sec

Sold by: Triplenet Pricing INC (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
DANIA ORTA

1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33129
United States

Shipping Speed:
Expedited Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $70.15
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address tal b tax: 72)“;{5“
DANIA ORTA Total before tax: $70.

1895 SW 3 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33129
United States

Estimated tax to be collected: $4.91

Grand Total: $75.06

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

hifps:/fwww.amazon.com/gp/essfsummary/print. himlfrel=ppx_ya_dt_h_invoice_0087%ie=UTF8&order|D=113-0141983-4434667

11



FPl..com Page 1 .'}' ECOD1

Electric Bill Statement
For: Feb 23, 2022 to Mar 24, 2022 (29 days)
Statement Date: Mar 24, 2022
Account Number: 29467-30146
Service Address:
1885 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129

EPL..

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

: ENERGY USAGE HISTORY
: 17,600 KWhS
$995=55 14,000 KW'
TOTAL AMOLINT YOU OWE 10,500 kWhé
7,000 kWh; P
A&@B’ 14, 2022 i ssookwh !‘?

NEW CHARGES DUE BY OkWhi .
.. : g 202
;’ .......................................................................................... . KEEP |N MEND
: BILL SUNMMARY : o Payment received after June 14, 2022 is considerad LATE; a late payment
Amount of your last bill 1,149.76 & charge of 1% will apply.

» The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
April 04, 2022. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remairing balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

Payments received -1,149.76

Balance before new charges

N’?P\O\-'E o * Third-party products and services (TPPS) are not regulated by the Florida
Total new charges ,?N'ME : Public Bervice Commission and not provided by FPL. Non-payment of
------------------------------------------------------------------ : TPPS fees will not result in disconnection of your FPL electrical service. For
Total amount you owe e ) third-party pregram guestions, contact the number shown. For FPL billing
| FPL automatic bif pay - DO NOT PAY | ¢ cohcerns, contact FFL.

{See pages 2 for bill details)

) l ) IL(L
Ay DATE: [ Ly e

}\J

e — o AA2S, - sho
BY e ey GRIETT Yy B0
-7 o) BOS /- Jor
I%\CD‘ EH o
i
Customer Service: (308) 442-0388 ) Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAQGE (468-8243)
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/3% FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

FiEL..

Make check payable to FPL

The amount enclosed includes in U.S. funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:
CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE
RETIREMENT
1895 SW 3RD AVE FPL
MIAMI FL 33129-1456 GENERAL MAIL FACILITY

MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FIPL.com/PayBill

[ 29467-30146 ] [ $995.55 ] ( Apr 14, 2622 ] $ Ao pay - DO NGT PAY
for ways to pay.

ACGOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE (Y AMOUNT ENCLOSED




CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIPO RETI

Billing ID
736578-001
Invoice number - Invoice date
HBSGAFPLETHBSG160A0320202201 460040150 - 811516337 - March 19, 2022
CiTY OF MIAMI FIRE FIPO RET]
DANIA ORTA Billing Contact
1805 SW 3 AVE 1-800-232-2006
MIAMI, FL 33129 GB SOUTHEAST REGION MEDICAL
Payment due
April 1, 2022

Invoice Summary

Amount due from last invoice $2,397.56 Take a tour of your billing invoice

Visit Humana.com/employer/ebilling to watch our
helpful billing video and get the breakdown of your
invoice so it s even easier to understand. Youll also
learn how fo read the details of your group summary
and determine what you re spending on each type of

Total payments received:

Amount past due

vailabilly varies by stal
Please pay total amount due

PR
$2,397.56 Y

Invoice vs Paid Reporting!
Do you need a report showing your monthiy invoiced premiums and

payments? [f so, sign in or register on the Employer Portal at @j? o
Humana.comfemployer/ebilling. Choose "Go to Billing" then click ?ggﬁ‘ o _
"Invoiced vs. paid" to pull a report that will show your monthly gt Y “Sf_‘(_?gﬂ(/

invoiced insurance premiums and payments received for the last 24
months. While you are logged in, sign up for email notifications
located on the preference page to help manage your account!

continued | 4

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Payment Coupon
Payment due date: April 1, 2022

. Amount due: $2,397.56
Billing 1D: 736578-001 Amount enclosed:
[nvoice number: 811516337

811516170 001 0000239756 04012022 88779 6

Please remit to:

HBSGAFPLETHBSG160A0320202201460040150
C]TY OF M]AM[ F]RE F[PQ RET[ I”II“I]I]II“]I!!ill!IllEllIl”lI”lll”llI
DANIA ORTA HUMANA INSURANCE CO.
1895 SW 3 AVE PO BOX 4600
MIAMI, FL 33129 CARCL STREAM, 1L 80197-4600

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative.




TRANSAMERICA GAP INSURANCE

c/o Amwins Group Benefits, LLC
50 Whitecap Drive
North Kingstown, RI 02852

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT

INVOICE

Group Number: 32785

Invoice Period: 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022
Due Date: 4/1/2022

Invoice ID: 72779531

Piease send any

DEPENDENT STATUS

TRUST correspondence,
1895 SW 3RD AVE termination nofices or EE - Employee Only
. . policy change requests ES - Employee & Spou
Miami, FL 33129 in a separate request fo EG - Employee & (.‘.h(ijldSe
the address listed ahove. | | {ren)
FF - Full Family
Phone: 800,476.4481 Fax:
Narie " Type | Dependent |Meédical-And/Or | Life | Disability | Additional |[*°  Tetal
: _ | Status o Ry : Beriefits
ORTA, DANIA Employee EE $94.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.33
RODRIGUEZ, KASSANDRA Employee EE $94.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.33
SOLA, GINA ANN Employee EE $94.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $94.33
' ~ Subtotal: $282.99
Previous Balance (see below): ($282.99)
Subseriber Count 3
Total Amount Due: $0.60
Previous Balance:
De5cr1pt10n ) : o Totai
Credit Balance (Includt:s any payments rccewed bcfore 05/06/2022) 5_’,!7 ($282 99)
[ A~z ol Subtotal: ($282.99)
,d
,{ /75,/59’: A ppROYED FOR
W PAY
/! BY: -
R \1 £ _/LZ_‘)_/” (j
(.;! & i / J (Lg
“\ ]O\)lh uﬁ. " _‘___’d_,_,,-«-—"

“‘7




CITY OF MIAML FIRE &
POLICE RETIREMENT TRUST
1895 SW 3RD AVE

MIAML FL 33129-1456

030 4501 a729 00L|APR 30, 2022 |MAY 25, 2022

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 305 858 6006

AT&T All in One Service ACCOUNT STATUS

ATE&T LONG DISTAMNCE $40.,00 PREVIOUS BALANCE $59 .84
PAYMENT RECEIVED $0.00

TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES $40.,00 ADJUSTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $59.18

SURCHARBGES AND TAXES £19.18

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 580,18 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

See Summary of Charges page for details Pay online at wuw.att.com/pavmybill

2EIEETE News From AT&T BE2E2638 9.?'
JuUst For Your Business See pext page for more news! !g,¢{5ﬂ7
-

Login now at hittp://wuww.att.com/loginnow to view veur billing call details 5[f
online.. Then, when vou're ready, select vour preferred method of pavment: KQLQP\ /;//f
PAY ONLINE - Once legged in, click "Pay Your Bllls" to setup one-time aﬁ’qﬁnthly
payments with a credit card or bank account. - - - :

PAY BY PHONE - Call the tell-free number at the top aof thls page to sgﬁhp a“one-

time pavment with a credit card or bank account.

PAY BY MAIL - Submit the lower portion of this page with a check payabl% to ATAT.
Whatever's most convenient for voul

HEIEHEIEIEINIEIEILN;AIE

Portions of wvour bill can be arranged differently o meet vour business needs.
wish to learn more about these options, please call the customer care number.

I+ you

TO ENSURE PROPER GREDIT 'PLEASE DETAGH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH REMITTANGCE.

3358.2.41.2531 2 MB 0,489 HE&
T gt P pess g eat g gy gl ooes | 1 Hpoog?

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE &
PGLiCE RETIREMENT TRUST

% ATET

1895 SW 3R0 AVE [
oy DATE: ¢ ﬁ Tl o

MIANE L 551251455 C.rt o N Lw f’/’,{ﬂ— Account Number; 030 401 &729 001
PAOUNT S 7777 Bill Date: APR 20, 2022

Payiment Due Date:

MAY 25, 2022

Check here for names
addressiielephone
numbey coyrections

only. See reverse side,

SCE00-03

lu|||!ulll:“IinlllIIII|IlullmlllhlI][lixluhl”hlllalq
AT&T

PO BOX 5075

CAROL STREAM IL §0197-5075

Total Amount Due;

|
E i

Amount Enclosed:

03040L5L7£9005030000000002119020000005923800000000007



CHECK REQUEST WORKSHEET

CHECK PAYABLE TO:

City of Miami Fire Fighters' &
Police Officers’ Retirement Trust

1895 SW 37 Avenue

Miami, FL 33129

FOR PAYMENT OF:

Rent May, 2022
6,200 sq.ft @ 22.97 per sq.ft.

$11,866.670¢° |

L

D ‘:G‘a

sfr

20

18 or 90

3 é:«;tﬁ
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Landscapes by Design, Inc.

P.O. Box 432395 | Landscapes by Design, Inc.
Miami, FL 33243

Phone (786)326-5584 Fax (954)916-1875

o Cell Phone (786)326-558 _— .

Ty Tr 5 efiod Beginning | - Period Ending | Statement Date
STATEMENT | 11988 0215 04/01/2022

Miami Fire And Police Pension Office
1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL. 33129

&2 For Your Records .

04/01/2022| 1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue Lawn maintenance R5.00 0 55.00
04/16/2022 (1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue Lawn maintenance . 55.00 0] 55.00
04/29/2022| 1895 S.W. 3rd Avenus fuel surcharge 5 per visit 15.00 0 15.00
04720120221 1895 S.W. 3rd Avenue Lawn maintenance 55.00 0 55.00
e T T S T e T T T T inDottedLine
seren eteaTe Thank you - Your business is appreciated e At 3
11988
Miami Fire And Police Pension Office 0215
1885 S.\W. 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL. 33129
Please detach and return bottom portion with payment
Retain top portion for your records
: heck Num
Landscapes by Design, Inc. - —

P.O. Box 432395 \ Please Walke Checl Payable To:
Miami, FL. 33243 Landscapes by Design, Inc.



Orlon Electric, Inc Invoice

9737 NW 41st Street, # 609
BDoral, FL 33178

(305) 521-9091
accounting@aorionelectricinc.com
www.orionelectricinc.com

“City of Miami FIPO
© 1895 5W 3 Ave
- MIAMI, F 33129

INVOICE #  DATE TOTALDUE

1975 05042022 8237175
DATE CACTIVITY
Service Call

Exterior Garage LED Light Retrofit

sHIPTO

City of Miami FIPO

. 1895 SW 3 Ave
MIAMI, FI 33129

DUEDATE TERMS

ELEGCTRIC

" ENCLOSED

Os/teRoz2 - mNetts

QTY

Trouble shoot existing light fixture in parking
garage. Found that the ballast and lamps are old

and recommend LED.
Removed 17 existing fixtures.

Provide and installed 17 new LED 8" recossed

light fixtures in existing location.

Labor
Technician: Alberto H.

Labor

Technician: Felix F.

Material
After goods are delivered and signed for, our responsibility ceases. Tille
of ownership of this matarial remains with Orion Electric, Ine until bill is
paid in full. Any costs incurred as a result of non-payment of invoices,
fees, plus finance charges of 3% per month from date of billing, will be
sustained by customer, including court costs and atiorney’s fees. | hereby
acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
This contract shall serve as a notice to owner with the intention to claim a
lien under the State of Florida Statutes. Customer hereby acknowledges
and agrees that payments made by credit card shall be subject o an
additional 3% process fee.

8
8
17
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

RATE  AMOUNT
75.00 450.00-
75.00 600.00
77.75 1,321.75
2,371.75

0.00

2,371.75

$2.371.75

APPROVED T2
pAYMER!

et

- pe
GLPOST Di\?gzwﬁ%{g%ﬁp
AT # < AN -4,
e AR

a2

Thank you for your business and have a great day!



sustained by customer, including court costs and atlormey's fees. | hereby
acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
This contract shall serve as a notice to owner with the intention to elaim a
lien under the State of Florida Statutes. Customer hereby acknowledges
and agrees that payments made by credit card shall be subject to an
additional 3% process fee.

Orion Electric, inc | nvoice
9737 NW 41st Street, # 609
Doral, FL 33178 .
{305) 521-9091
accounting@oricnelectricinc.com ELECTRIC
www.orionelectricine.com
BILL TO SHIPTO ~ e
City of Miami FIPO “City of Miami FIPO
. 1895 SW 3 Ave 1895 SW 3 Ave
- MIAMY, FI 33129 - MIAMI, FI 33129
INVOIGE # DATE TOTAL DUE  DUE DATE TERMS ~ ENCLOSED
976 OS04i2022  $3BB.OO  C 06/19/2022 Netis
-DATE  ACTIVITY aTty RATE ~ AMOUNT
04/27/2022 Service Call
Remove two existing fixture by outside stairs that
where damaged and full of water.
Picked up two Vapor proof fixtures at supplier
and returned to install.
Provide and install two bullet style vapor proof
fixtures with lamps.
Labor 1 75.00 75.00
1st Half Hour; Alberto H.
"Labor 2 75.00 150.00
Technician: Alberto H.
Matenal 1 133.00 133.00
Aﬂer goods are dehvered and signed for our respons#bllsty ceases. Tnle SUBRTOTAL
of ownership of this materiaf remains with Orion Electric, Inc until bitl is X
paid in full. Any costs incurred as a result of non-payment of invoices, TA
fees, plus finance charges of 3% per month frem date of billing, will be TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

‘Thank you for your business and have a great dayt



Invoice

May 10, 2022
Parks & Thompson, Inc. y AINTENANGE
PO Box 160518
Hialeah, FL 33016 2477-57836
305 698 7722, FAX 305 698 7733 RAY
512012022
4/19/2022

T

o

-lTY OF MIAMI FIRE FIGHTER & POLICER

c

1895 SW 3rd AVENUE 1895 SW 3rd AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33129 MIAMI, FL 33129
305-868-6006- BOB 365-858-6006- BOB

BI-MONTHLY MAINTENANCE SERVICE & INSPECTION AS PER CONTRACT.

Labor Hrs Rate  Amount

MAINTENANCE PER CONT 1.0 235.00 EA 235.00

235.00 _ 235.00 2.35

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. Ali work to be completed in & professional manner
according to standard practices, Any alteration or deviation from above specifications invelving extra
costs will be executed only upon written erders and will become an extra charge over and above the
estimate. All agreements contingent upon delays beyond aur control. Purchaser agrees to pay all costs
of collection, including attorney's fees.

Terms: NET 10
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS



Pro Facility Services

6800 Bird Road, #395
Miami, FL 33155 Invoice
Bili To )
City of Miami Fire Fighter Date Invoice #
Accounts Payable Department
1895 SW 3rd Ave 5/1/2022 14447
Miamt, F1 33129
P.O. Number Terms
Net 30
Description . Qty Unit Amount
Monthly Cleaning Service 503.00 503.00T

= ",1',/[_‘,!1’ ’L P
;*JOME',K@’%/" 7

Y
PR BN
AOUITT S

; ?Zﬂﬁ
L
e [_D\#
" ’ios‘:}w rq/lv -
c‘v(r\\xﬁ‘
e

Subtotal $503.00 ?
Email Us With Your Comments or Concerns Sales Tax (0.0%) £0.00 l}?

' {

Accounting: accounting@pfacility.com Invoice Total $503.00 X

Service: ops@pfacility.com .

Payments/Credits $0.00 5:0

Dear Customer,
We Appreciate Your Business!

Total Balance This Location $1,006.00
Total Customer Balance $1,006.00

Miami-Dade 305.487.8150 Broward 754.333.1404  Palm Beach 561.245.2133  Fax 305.468.6201




Tier 1 Techs

AfFordoisin, Halnbls, Smarten 1T Soliblans

Bill To!

City of Miami Fire & Police

Attn: Dania Orta

City of Miami Fire Fighters' & Police
Officers’

1895 SW 3rd Ave

Miami, FL 33129

Tier 1 Techs, Inc.

5201 SW 201st Terrace
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33332
{305) 501-4755

Date Invoice
0410172022 MSP-7168
-Account ‘

City of Miami Fire Police

United States
Terms Due Date PO Number |Reference
Net 30 days 05/01/2022 Monthly Billing for April

Are you interested In saving $500.00 off this invoica?
Woe appreciate you as a client and want more clients just like you.

If you know of anyone that we can heip get more out of their [T please visit http://www tier1techs.com/

Managed Services Detalls Quantity} Price] Amotnt
Agreement Managed T Services
RMM Auto-Created Managed Workstation 8.00 $100.00 $800.00
RMM Auto-Created Managed Server 1.00 $300.00 $300.00
Managed Data Protection / Backup / Offsite Disaster Recovery 1.00 $129.00 $129.00
Managed Firewall Security 1.00 $129.00 $129.00
Managed Cyber Security for Warkstation / per PC per month 9.00 $10.00 $90.00
Managed E-mail Security and Monitoring / per mailbox per month 15.00 $5.00 $75.00
Telephone Service 1.00 $148.00 $148.00
paY u:m_;fﬁ;' ::35—-—“-
1
(ri(;{—;ulﬂ &df;d \L 2/ Total Managed Services $1,671.00
& St Detalls:
' ,....M—! :
B I] r”‘
Blease DO NOT mal Checks{ Invoice Subtotal: $1,671.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
We ONLY accept payments made through ACH/Wire Transfer to the Invoice Total: $1.671.00
following Tier 1 Techs Account: *
, - Bank of America Paymenls: $0.00
- Account Number; 229027828512 Credits: $0.00
- ACH Routing/Transit #: 063100277 Batance Due: .mr().?% $1.671.00

Please DO NOT mail checks.

aY; Wi %

?‘&]PP‘,)Y NS
NN

o s

Privacy Palicy: Please visit http:/fwww.tier1techs.com/privacy-policy/ and review our privacy poiicy

CL POST DATE S =S A
AT 3 DL 4D 10— A 7O




Tier 1 Techs, Inc.

Tier 1 Techs 5201 SW 207st Terrace

#FPortinlin, Ausebte, Snorass T Sabikns Ft. Lauderdale, Fi. 33332
(305) 501-4755

Bilt To: Date Invoice
City of Miami Fire & Paolice 05/01/2022 MSP-7218
Aftn: Dania Orta o :

City of Miami Fire Fighters’ & Police Atcount :

Officers’ City of Miami Fire Police

1895 SW 3rd Ave

Miami, FL. 33129

United States

Terms - ~ {Due Date PO Number Reference
Net 30 days 05/31/2022 Monthiy Billing for May

Are you interested in saving $500.00 off this invoice?
We appreciate you as a client and want more clients just like you.
If you know of anyone that we can help get more out of their [T please visit hitp//www. tierftechs.com/

Managed Services Details . l Quantity} Price| Amount
Agresment Managed IT Services

RMM Auto-Created Managed Workstation 8.00 $100.00 $800.00
RMM Auto-Created Managed Server ‘ 1.00 $300.00 $300.00
Managed Data Protection / Backup / Offsite Disaster Recovery 1.00 $129.00 $128.00
Managed Firewall Security 1.00 $129.00 $120.00
Managed Cyber Security for Workstation / per PC per month 9.00 $10.00 $20.00
Managed E-mail Security and Monitoring / per mailbox per month 15.00 $5.00 $75.00
Pint gl P O
Telephone Service PAY DRTE;M%W‘, 1.00 $148.00 $148.00
K ﬁ -—""”w/} 2 : B
%\mOUNT S e
BY? e / Total Managed Services $1,671.00
Details:
Please DO NOT mail checks. Invoice Subtotal: $1,671.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
We ONLY accept payments made through ACH/Wire Transfer to the Invoice Total: §1.671.00
following Tier 1 Techs Account: *
- Bank of America Payments: $0.00
- Account Number: 229027828512 Credits: e $0.00
- AGH Routing/Transit #: 063100277 Baiance Due: sorr{§11671.00
AN
Please DO NOT mait checks. EAEE R

Privacy Policy: Please visit http://www tierltechs.com/privacy-policy/ and review our privacy policy
3L POST DATE S8 s,
ACGY 8 D= 4440 101 =200 -A70
5Y; /ﬁnz :




Tel. (954) 916-1202
Fax (954) 916-1232

Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson

A Partnership of Professional Associations
Attorneys At Law
7080 N.W. 4th Street
Plantation, Florida 33317

www. klausnerkaufiman.com
Tax [.D.: 45-4083636

MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS' & POLICE OFFICERS' RETIREMENT April 30, 2022

TRUST

Bill # 30538

Attn: DANIA ORTA, ADMINISTRATOR
1895 S.W. 3RD AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

CLIENT: MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE OFFICERS RET. TRUST 1150022
MATTER: MIAMI FIRE FIGHTERS & POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT 150022
TRUST
Professional Fees
Date Attorney Description Hours Amount
04/02/22 RDK REVIEW FIRST EAGLE DOCUMENTS 1.00 350.00
04/03/22 RDK REVIEW FIRST EAGLE DOCUMENTS 400 1,400.00
04/04/22 RDK DRAFT SIDE LETTER ON FIRST EAGLE 2.00 700.00
04/16/22 RDK REVIEW LUIS VALDEZ SEPARATION 1.00 350.00
04721722 RDK ATTEND BOARD MEETING 0.30 105.00
04725122 RDK FOLLOW UP ON ORDINANGE 0.30 105.00
D4f25/22 RDK REVIEW FIRST EAGLE SIDE LETTER 1.00 350.00
EDITS
04/26/22 LG REVIEWED FIRST EAGLE REVISED 0.90 315.00
SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
Total for Services 10.50 $3,675.00
Costs
Date Description Amount
PHOTOCOPRIES thru 04/30/22 55.50
Total Costs NED 7E $55.50
CURRENT BILL TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 3,730.50
o ""’?//iL_.—/‘””
W ONE )
FaoUNT 9, e 2
Bt ¢ OATE: é”-ﬁ;ﬁ&z
aLPGsT o 422575”__ 90 ~F5C
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B omemrme T



PAGE 1 of 1

Levi, Ray & Shoup, inc.
2401 W, Monroe Streel
Springfield, 1L 62704
ATTN: Accounts Receivabie

FEIN: 37-1073724
lllincis National Bank
ABAS 071109338
Account # 000 906

Credits/Adjustments

T INVOIGE NUMBER® 266158
© - INVOICE-DATE: 05/05/2022
L DUE: DATE - 06/04/2022
-+ ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4405/FL8700
LEVS, RAY & SHOUR ING. S NUMBER.
INVOICE TOTAL(USD) | 30.00
Dania Orta
Miami Fire Fighters' and Police Officers' Retirement Trust
1895 SW 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL 33129-1456
COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
SSL Certificate Renewal for memberservices. miamifipo.org
— I LRS SKU - DESCRIPTION . TAX]  QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Third Party Software Renewals via LRS RapidSSL Standard N 1.00 30.00 30.00
Certificate - 1 year renswal - for
"memberservices.miamifipo.org” Website
Third Party Software Renewals via LRS LRS Services for N 1.00 155.00 155.00
Installation of New SSL Certificate - 1 Hour '
Credit #559 Applied N 1.00 -155.00 -155.00
o SR
,\,"\‘\\C- Sl S —
?s«\« : /‘:_E,LJ}—‘:,_,, L"‘fj‘;/
:\,\}\Q\}N\l ":V/
B T
‘ PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (US Dollars Only) (SUBTOTAL 1 TAX G prtanTOTRHSE)
FPiease include your account and invoice numbers with your 185.00 ! 0.00 185.00
payment. . | ) _ )
SUBMIT PAYMENT TO: Less Payments |  APPROVED ES3

Balance Due

The agreement between you and LRS refated to the subject matter herein shall exciusively control this transaction. Any conflicting or
additional terms er conditions, including those contained or incorporated in a purchase order issued by you, are rejected and shalt

naot apply.

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Daniel McCain at {217) 793-3800.
To receive invoices via email, please send your Account Number and contact information to LRSagcounting@lrs.com

Thank you for your business!



CITY OF MIAMI FIRE FIPO RET!

Billing ID

736578-001

Invoice number - Invoice date
HBSGAFPLETHBSG160A0420202200530040448 811516326 - April 19, 2022
CITY OF MIAM! FIRE FIPO RETI
DANIA ORTA Billing Contact
1805 SW 3 AVE 1-800-232-2006
MIAMI, FL 33129 : GB SOUTHEAST REGION MEDICAL

' Payment due
May 1, 2022

Invoice Summary

Amount due from last invoice $2,397.56 Get started with your employer portal

Visit Humana.com/employer/ebilling to watch our
introductory video to learn how to register your
employer account and manage your company's plan ir
real time. Some groups will not have access to all
functionality within the portal.

Totai payments: received -

Amount past due

Member adjustments

_el]ness__:_. ngagement- Incen!we
ravailability varies by state:.

P!ease pay total amount due $307.15

Manage your account quickly and easily from anywhere 24/7.
Need to make a payment? Use Express pay - It's a quick and easy way
to make a secure one-time payment without having to sign into your
account. If you need to check your balance, review your invoice or sign
up for email notifications, sign in or register on the Employer Portal
where you can afsc make a one-time payment or set up recurring
paymentst All of these great features and more are available at
Humana.com/employer/ebilling. continued P

RETURN THIS FORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Payment Coupon
Payment due date: May 1, 2022
. Amount due: $307.15
Billing 1D: 736578-001 Amount enclosed:
invoice number: 811516326
811516170 001 0000030715 05012022 88779 8
Please remit to:

HBSGAFPLETHBSG160A0420202200530040449 -
CiTY OF MIAMI FIRE FIPO RETI l”]l!]llll[l!”llItil!llll[lIl“!l”lIl”ll[
DANIA ORTA HUMANA INSURANCE CQ.
1895 SW 3 AVE PO BOX 4600
MIAMI, FL 33129 CAROL STREAM, IL. 60187-4600

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative,



TRANSAMERICA GAP INSURANCE
c/o Amwins Group Benefits, LL.C

50 Whitecap Drive

North Kingstown, RT 02852

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT

INVOICE

Group Number: 32785
Invoice Period:
Due Date;
Invoice ID:

5/1/2022
7321645

05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

DEPENDENT STATUS

Please send any
TRUST correspondernce,
1895 SW 3RD AVE termination notices or EE - Employee Only
. . palicy change reqiests ES - Employee & Spouse
Wiami, FL. 33129 ina s);paratg requestto | |BG - Emp]‘;yee & Child
the address listed above. | | {ren}
FF - Fult Family
Phone: 800.476.4491 Fax:
Name T owe [ Depeaaent: [Wisaicn Anaror | Lits” | Disibnty |*AGdional [ ol
ORTA, DANIA Employee EE $95.70 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $95.70
RODRIGUEZ, KASSANDRA Employee EE $95.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95.70
SOLA, GINA ANN Emplovee EE $95.70 $0.00 $06.00 $0.00 $95.70
Subteial: $287.10
Previous Balance (see below): ($287.10)
Subscriber Count 3
Total Amount Due: $0.00

Previous Balance:

Credit Balance (Includes any payments received before 05/06/2022)

o ($287.10)

LY

($287.10)




Dania Orta

From: do_not_reply@paymywasdbill.com
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2022 2:12 PM

To: Dania Orta

Subject: Auto Debit Payment Confirmation

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] CAUTION:This emait originated from outside of City of Miami Fire Fighters and Police Officers
Retirement Trust. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Valued Customer,

Thank you for your recent payment. This is to confirm your authorization for an electronic debit from your account,
payable to Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department on May 6, 2022 for a total payment of $87.00.

Account Number: 8449086942
Confirmation Number: 925222243 ;3775 .
Effective Date: May 6, 2022 Py
Payment Amount; $87.00 B~

The payment will be completed on the effective date or shortly thereafter. In the event the payment is returned unpaid,
an additional return fee will he assessed as follows:

$25.00 - If face value of payment does not exceed $50.00

$30.00 - if face value of payment exceeds $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00

$40.00 or 5% of the face amount of payment, whichever is greater - If face value of payment exceeds $300.00

This additional fee will be reflected on your next statement and a payment should be made immediately to ensure your
account remains in good standing.

Should you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to emait us at
WASD_CUSTRELATIONS@miamidade.gov or contact the Custorer Service Unit at 305-665-7477 Monday through Friday,
excluding holidays, from 8:00AM - 7:00PM.

Thank you.

O

. S At
AnOUT B {'}L’gﬂ" R
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Dania Orta

From: do_not_reply@paymywasdbill.com
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2022 2:12 PM

To: Dania Orta

Subject: Auto Debit Payment Confirmation

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] CAUTION:This email originated from outside of City of Miami Fire Fighters and Police Officers
Retirement Trust. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Valued Customer,

Thank you for your recent payment. This is to confirm your authorization for an electronic debit from your account,
payable to Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department on May 6, 2022 for a total payment of $45.00.

Account Number: 2006380865

Confirmation Number: 925222244 R

Effective Date: May G, 2022 !\ovf” .

Payment Amount: $45.00 pht
gl

The payment will be completed on the effective date or shortly thereafter. In the event the payment is returned unpaid,

an additional return fee will be assessed as follows:

$25.00 - If face value of payment does not exceed $50.00

$30.00 - If face value of payment exceeds $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00

540.00 or 5% of the face amount of payment, whichever is greater - If face value of payment exceeds $300.00

This additional fee will be reflected on your next statement and a payment should be made immediately to ensure your
account remains in good standing.

Should you have any further guestions or concerns, please feel free fo email us at
WASD_CUSTRELATIONS@miamidade.gov or contact the Customer Service Unit at 305-665-7477 Monday through Friday,
excluding holidays, from 8:00AM - 7:00PM.

Thank you.




Dania Orta

From: do_not_reply@paymywasdhifl.com
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2022 2:12 PM

To: Dania Orta

Subject: Auto Debit Payment Confirmation

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] CAUTION:This email originated from outside of City of Miami Fire Fighters and Police Officers
Retirement Trust. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Valued Customey,

Thank you for your recent payment. This is to confirm your authorization for an electronic debit from your account,
payable to Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department on May 6, 2022 for a total payment of $254.91.

Account Number: 8656217195
Confirmation Number: 925222245
Effective Date: May 6, 2022
Payment Amount: $254.91

The payment will be completed on the effective date or shortly thereafter. In the event the payment is returned unpaid,
an additional return fee will be assessed as follows:

$25.00 - If face value of payment does not exceed $50.00

$30.00 - If face value of payment exceeds $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00

$40.0C or 5% of the face amount of payment, whichever is greater - if face value of payment exceeds $300.00

This additional fee will be reflected on your next statement and a payment should be made immediately to ensure your
account remains in good standing.

Should you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to email us at
WASD _CUSTRELATIONS@miamidade.gov or contact the Customer Service Unit at 305-665-7477 Monday through Fnday,
excluding holidays, from 8:00AM - 7:00PM.

Thank you.

Al DATE {C’

e AddiwT
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COMCAST
BUSINESS

8495 60 044

Account Number

Services From
May 03, 2022 to Jun 02, 2022

Billing Date
Apr 24, 2022

Page

6125389 Tof 4

Hello Miami Fire And Police,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

Previous balance $613.28
EFT Payment - thonk you Apr 16 -$226.51
Balance forward $386.77
Partial charges Page 3 -$312.15
Regular monthly charges Page 3 548810
Taxes, fees ond other charges Page 3 -58.12
New charges 5167.83

__,4/7(7
ugv

Your autornatic payment on May 15, 2022, will |nc§ude your

amount due, plus or minus any payment ralqted activities or

adjustments, and less any credits issued before your bill due
date.

Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other
ways to contact us,

@ Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment ———25_L

paY DATE:
Gl e

.,.oum %Fr:i;w

Detach the bottom portion of this biil and enclose with yeur payment

< Your bill explained

o We've upplied a partial charge of -5312.15 as a result
of Voice Line change(s) made to your account on Jan
7.

Regular moenthly charges have decreased by $52.35
as a result of service change(s) made to Comcast
Business services and Service fees.

Taxes, fees & other charges have decreased by $579.95
on your account as a result of changes to your
services

1
i R

Please write your account number on your check or meney order

Co not include carrespondence with poyment

COMCAST
BUSINESS

141 NW16TH ST
POMPANG BEACH FL 33060-5250

MIANMI FIRE AND POLICE
ATTN DANIA ORTA

1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-14546

AUTSL00YYELZEH8A00554600

8495 60 044 6125389
May 15, 2022

$554760° 457

Electronic payment will be applied May 15, 2022

Account number

Automatic payment

Please pay

COMCAST
PG BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211



FPL.com Page 1 EDO1

Electric Bill Statement
For: Mar 24, 2022 to Apr 25, 2022 (32 days)
Statement Date: Apr 25, 2022
Account Number: 28467-30146
Service Address:
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129

CITY OF MIAM! FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

. 17,500 kWh?
%ﬁ g@@@ué’? 14,000 kwn:
TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE : : 16,500 kWh:
- ; 7,000 kWh'
May 16, 2022 - s,
NEW CHARGES DUE 8Y :
\. J/
U N KEEP IN MIND
: SiLL SUMMARY : o Payment received after July 14, 2022 is considered LATE; a late payment
: ; : charge of 1% will apply.
Amount of yout last bill 992‘52 : « The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
I L eace 995551 May 08, 2022. I a partial payment is recelved before this date, only the
; Balance before new charges coe remaining balance due on your account will be drafted autormatically.
: : o * Third-party products and services {TPPS) are not regulated by the Florida
t 1,000.47 Public Service Gommission and not provided by FPL. Non-payment of
; TO alnew charges ------------------------------------------------------------ : TPPS fees will not result in disconnection of your FPL electrical service. For
: Total amount you owe $1,090.47 third-party program qusstions, contact the number shown. For FPL billing
| FPL automatic bilf pay - DO NOT PAY | concems, contact FPL.

{See page 2 for hill detaifs.)

L (A
P '\" DATE: __,._.‘Q—-;-*’LLL"’“‘
; - A
T '”).J jﬁ_‘;{ﬁ_{q /l- e T}P\TEM 470
- T e L POST
fxcsf%
i
Customer Service: (3085) 442-0388 Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
Qutside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/3% FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY = DO NOT PAY %

. Make check payable to FPL
The amaunt enclosed includes i 1.5, funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:

CITY OF MIAMI FIRE & POLICE

RETIREMENT
1895 SW 38D AVE FPL
MIAMI FL 33129-1456 GENERAL MAIL FACILITY

MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBil [ 0457-30145 ] [ $1,000.47 ] [ May 16, 2022‘] $ Avtopay - BONGTPAY
for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY ANMOUNT ENCLOSED



Ricoh USA, Inc  Attn; Customer Administrafion

300 Eagleview Bivd, Exton PA US 18341

IL54000269 PRESORT

PBPS001 <=

1| L TR AT PR TR TR S R IR U U O {2

. GITY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE RTRMNT
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1895 SW 3RD AVE

MEIAMI FL 33120-1458

Contract #. 4729402

INVOICE E

Page 1 of 1
Invoice Number Inveice Date
5064573282 05/03/2022
Terms Pue Date
10 NET 05/13/2022
Customer Number Purchase Order Number
35067462
Federal ID DUNS#
23-0334400 04-396-4519

We appreciate your business.

For any questions, please contact us by visiting my.ricoh-
usa,.com and using Click to Chat or call us at 1-888-456-6457 to
order additional products, supplies, services or to submit meter

reads

For details on Ricofr's EPEAT-and envirenmentaHniiiatives;-visit www.ricoh-usa.comfenvironmen). Ricotrhas posied fo its websitetakebiack, recycling, papér contént, reposting and
design information for its imaging equipment Toner Conlainers/ packaging to meel EPEAT criteria. None of the refurned material goes fo landfiil or incineration.

Equipment Location Esf'n_‘:“j;’:‘;egﬁfzﬁf‘f Billing Details Amount | Sales Tax Total
CITY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & | RICOH MPCB004EX
POLICE RFRMNT TRUST EID 14219428 Black and White
1895 SW 3RD AVE MFG C758M420769 Current Read 73237 0510212022
MIAMI FL 331291458 SIN C83188473 Previous Read 72576 04/03/2022
- Total Images 661
- Allowance 0
- Additional kmages 661 & 0.0059(4) 3.90 0.00 3.0
Color
Current Read 121985 05/022022
Previous Read 124037 04/03/2022
Total Images 848
Allowance 4] B
Additional Images 948 @ {.045000 42,66 0.00 4266
Total 46.56 0.00 46.56

cOt or

.C.\

pay pate_ 1 LG

A
K A
SN SM

et
Regular Bill~ s

L
@"{'.//

SITY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE RTRMNT TRUST  Pefach and
To ensure proper credit to your account, please wrife your customer and invoice number on your check

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
1895 8W 3RD AVE
VIIAMI FLL 33129-1456

Vake check payable and remit fo:

Ricoh USA, Inc
0 Box 532530
ATLANTA GA 30353-2530

oa 0050LY5s732

427

00350L74L24

BY: __..__—/?—»—————-——“
/4

;

§

oo00004L5LE

Amount Due

46.56

Return This Portion With Your Payment or Pay Onfine at www.ricoh-tisa.com

Customer No, 35067462
Invoice Number 5064573282
Amount Due 46,56 J

Thank you for choosing Ricoh USA, inc

oopooaoopg opoooocao

memn oAb



A, T ECO.
T corics cas ACCOUNT INVOICE

AN EMERA GOMPANY
peoplesgas.com I FWOIHin

Statement Date; 04/27/2022
Account: 211006438249

MIAMI FIREMEN & POLICE RET TRUST
1895 SW 3RD AVE

MiAMI, FL 33129-1456

Your Account Summary

Pravious Amount Due
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement
Current Month’s Charges

| Total Amount Due

gy
pay DATE, o of4- 1 A
ot s
a;:L AM%)UNT $m-

{E
Ol
GLP0$ I - [!40 i -
pect ®
3‘4' 't not paid by due dale may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment. Make checks payable to TECO.

WAYS FO PAY YOUR BILL Account; 211006438249
A TECO. 2 o 000
q PEOPLES SAS : ¢ "
AN EMERA GOMBPANY mail  phone onling pay agent

See reverse side for more information

Amount Enclosed ' $ '

610643057221 DG NOT PAY, YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE DRAFTED ~
ON 051872022

MiAMI] FIREMEN & POLICE RET TRUST MAIL PAYMENT TO:
1885 SW 3RD AVE ) TECO
MIAMI, FL 33128-1456 P.0O. BOX 31318

TAMPA, FLL 33631-3318

610643057221 DO NOT PAY, YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE DRAFTED CN 05/18/2022 Page 1 of 3



Page 1 of 4

‘Sumimary of Account Activity -~ .
Account Ending in 0479
Previous Balance $612.77
Payments $612.77
Cther Credits $32%.96
Purchases & Debits $1,479.19
Purchases $1,479.19
Balance Transfers $0.00
Cash Advances 0 ‘?0?‘ $0.00
Fees Charged p‘{’?*r) oft,  $0.00
Interest Charged M f $0.00
New Balance o /—'f’ . $1,153.23
Statement, Closing Date 04/28/2022
Days In Billing Cycle 3
Credit Limit $10,000.00
Availahle Credit $8,846.00
Cash Limit $10,000.00
Available Cash $8,846.00
Questions? View your account information online at

‘Paynient Information -
New Balance

Payment Due Date
Minimum Payment Due
Late Payment Warning:

1f we do not receivg your minimum payrrent by the date listed above, you may have

to pay a fate fee up to $20.00,
Minimum Payment Warning:

If you make only the minimum payment sach period, you will pay more In interest and

it will take you longer to pay off your balance. For example:

$1,153.23
05/25/2022
§24.00

If you make no
additionzal charges
using this account and

You will pay off the
balance shown on this

And you will end up
paying an estimated

each month you pay... statement in about... total of...
Only the Minimum Payment 12 years $1,833.00
$38.00 3 years $1,357.00

(Savings = $476.00)

If you would like information about credit counseling services, call 1-888-456-2227

wwwy, mffcu.org or calt our Customer Service Center toll
free at 1-B66-271-6679 or 1-571-203-3898.

Send Billing Inguiries and Correspondence to:
P. O, Box 2087, Omaha, NE 68103-2087

Mail Payiments to: P, O. Box 2711, Omaha, NE
68103-2711.

gl
paY DATE: ,M"’
ced
A’\’\OUNTJS? N

BY: ——7-(/

)Lt

‘Account Summa JaER
( Annual Balance

Type of Balance Percentage Rate (APR) Sub]ectlg'a{; Efni:eresl: Interest Charge Promo End Date
Purchases 10.80% $0.00 $0.00
Cash Advance 13.00% $0.00 $0.00
Balance Transfer 13.00% $0.00 $0.00

GL POST DATE; HM

ACCT #2440 101 ~sex LosTie iz,

BY: <,

TEAR OFF THIS PAYMENT STUB AND MAIL WITH YCUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER TO THE ADDRESS BELOW,

Miami Firefightars FCU
1111 NW 7th Strest
Miami, FL. 33136-3604

VISA

apoey227
CITY OF MIAMI FIPO Hae4
ATTN BANIA ORTA
1895 SW 3R AVE

MIAMI Fi. 33129-1456
|hl""llhhll"'lI'I]II'ls'"'|"l“'“"“""ll"'Ill”"l'l

Account Ending In
Payment Due Date
New Balance

Minimum Payment Due

0479
05/25/20232
$1,153.23
$24.00

Make Check Payable To: $ |

Miami Firefighters FCU
P. O. Box 2711
Omaha, NE 68103-2711

BT LR A (T | U ST THTRURETT U E g

420938:0022025910000000240003000%1 53232




od MELAMTE PIRERIGHTERS ccount Ending In age 30
Faderal Craedit Union Account Eacling In 0479 Page 3 of 4

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS FCU FOR YOUR CREDIT CARD NEEDS,

Post | Tran Reference

Date °° Date MNumber

04/21 D4/21 Payment Thank You Miami Fl 7420938FZD0XSPEV] $612,77-
Credits $ Amount /
DANIA ORTA OO )OO 1918 $325.96-

04/06 04/05 Southwes  5262102696300800-435- Credit 74693216FF2XSPDAZQ $325.96-

Post Tran Reference
Bate Date Number
DANIA ORTA JOOOK 20000 X000 1915 Total Activity $1,479.19
03/31 03f31 Att*Bill Payment 800-288-2020 Tx 24692 16FA2YONKLOM $191.53
0402 04/02 Greater Miami Chamber  305-570-7700 Fl 2403628FO0FWOGS7E $820.00
04/04 04/04 Southwes  5262102696300800-435-9792 Tx 24692 16FF2X5N87HH ) $325.96 ™
=1l Bna
Bna Ell j’
04/13 04/13 Amzn Mktp Us*1a9cg24p2 Am Amzn.Com/Bill Wa 2443106FP2DKAZGE] $32.09 3
0420 04f20 Miami Herald Digitat Sub 800-843-4372 Ca 24001 75FZ2DKKBRLS $29.95 v
0420 04720 Publix #581 Miami FI 2413746FZ0154M5GH $36.88 Y
04/27 0427 Amzn Mkkp Us*104cf5iu0 Amzn.Com/Bill Wa 2469216G52XIDTG2S $20.06 \'f
04/27 04{27 Amzn Mitp Us*1olvfiul2 Amzn.Com/Bill Wa 2469216G52XIF214D $11.68

Total Fees charged in 2022 $0.00

Total Interest charged in 2022 $0.00
01-440101-300-410 01-440101-300-510 01-440101-400-700 01-440101-400-760
-325.96 191.53 32.09 29.99
325.96 38.88
29.06
11.68

01-440101-200-130
820.00




OCTOBER 20 - OCTOBER 26

FLL - BNA

Ft. Lauderdale to Nashville

Confirmation date: 04/04/2022

7

Confirmation #

PASSENGER Thomas Gabriel
RAPID REWARDS#  Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262102696300
EXPIRATION! April 4, 2023

EST. POINTS EARNED 1,658

Rapid Rewards® points are oniy estimations.

Your itinerary

' Flight 1: Thursday, 10/20/2022

Est. Travel Time: 2h 20m  -Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT .

#4797 FLL 02:05pm  BNA 03:25pm
Ft. Lauderdale Nashville

 Flight 2: Wednesday, 10/26/2022 ~ Est. Travel Time: 2h 15m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT .
#0578 BNA 03:00rPm = FLL 06:15prm
Nashviile Ft. Lauderdale

Payment information

Totalcost "
Alr - 406CTE Yisa ending in 1915
Base Fare $ 276.06 Date: April 4, 2022
U.8. Transportation Tax 3 20.70 Payment Amount: $325.96
U.S. 9/11 Security Fee 3 11.20
U.S. Flight Segment Tax $ 9.00
U.S. Passenger Facility Chg $ 9.00
Total $ 325.96

Fare rules: If you decide to make a change {o your current itinerary it may result in a fare increase.

Your ticket numbesr; 5262102696300




oy ;BC;P;&!;;A;}A;AG?REFIGHTERS & Page: 1of2
Mrommeef? AT&T MIAMLFL 33129-1456 Issue Date: Mar 21, 2022
\___/w AccountNurnber: 254095563

Managing your AT&T bills, products, and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T. Go to
att.com/myattto sign in or sign up,

Yotal due

$191.53

AutoPay Is scheduled for;
Mar 31, 2022

Account sumimary

Your last bill $85.60
Pa)-/meﬁt, Mar Oé ~.Thank youl - -$85.60
Remaining balance $0.00
Service summary What's changed?
_ E;l? '!.\cclc‘)luntl Charges Fage2 Last hill $0,00, Diﬁerencei;?ggz < One-time charges
&3{% Internet Page= last blfgsssi[;
Total services $191.53
Total due $191.53

AutoPay is scheduled to charge your card on Mar 31, 2022

Ways to pay and manage your account:

m myAT&T app 1) att.com/pay / Ordeting, billing or support
* irhene and Androfd 800.321,2000
TTY: 5006515111

R
W H
f % AT&T - GITY OF MIAMI FIREFIGHTERS & AutoPay of $191.53 is scheduled for
S 1895 SW aRD AVE
g MIAMI Fl. 331291456 Mar 31, 2022

Account number; 254095563

AT&T
PO BOX 5014
GAROL STREAM, L 60197-5014

4100405L00025409556L3200008000856000G0000619159000805




Page; zof2

= ATET
: Issue Date: Mar 21,2022
\a_“_:-g,/

Account Number: 254095563

Service activity

[g Account charges

Activity since last bil) Feb 22-Mar 21
1, Dispatch Fea Mar 17 $99.00 < One-time charge

Company fees & surcharges
2. Cost Assessment Charge $6.93

Total for Account charges $105.93

i Internet
et

Monthby charges Mar 22 - Apr 21
1. Internet 24 $65.00
{Promotionol Qffer)
2. StaticlP 8 $15.00

Company fees & surchasges
3. Cost Assessment Charge $5.60

Total for Internet $85.60

Important information

Late payment fee
A late payment fee of up to $9.99 will be assessed if payment is not received
on or befare the due date.

Elactronic check conversion

Paying by check authorizes AT&T to use the information from your check
tomake a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. Funds may
be withdrawn from your account as soon as your payment is received. if
we cannot process the transaction electronically, you authorize ATET to
present animage copy of your check for payment. Your original check wilt
be destroyad once processed. If your check is returned unpaid you agree to
pay such fees as identified in the terms and conditions of your agreement,
up to $30. Returned checks may be presented efectronically. If you want to
save time and stemps, sign up for AutoPay at att.com/autopay using your
checking account. It's easy, secure, and convenient!

AT&T U-verse™ TV, AT&T internet and AT&T Phone provided by ATRT
Fiorida.
© 2022 AT&T Intellectual Property. All rights reserved,

Printed on Recycloble Paper




5M7/22, 219 PM Amazon.com - Order 113-0080829-3967077

amazoncony
Final Detajls for Order #113-0080829-3997077

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: April 13, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 113-0080829-30%7077
Order Total: $32.09

Shipped on April 13, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: GE Lighting Energy Smart CFl. 97597 13-Watt, 800-Lumen Double Biax Light Bulb  $29.99

with G24Q-1 Base, 10-Pack
Sold by: BargainBulbs (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Kassandra Padron
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-1456
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $29.99
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $29.99
Dania Orta

Estimated tax to be coliected: $2.10

Grand Total: $32.09

1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33125-1456
United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 1915: April 13, 2022: $32.09

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or iis affiliates

https:/iwww.amazon.comfgplcssisummary/print.htmlref=ppx_yo_di_b_invoice_o00%ie=UTF8&orderlD=113-0080829-3007077



MUk

Brickell ¥illage
134 SW 13 8t,
Miami, £l 33150
Store Manager: Yurel Perey
J05-860-2280

PUBLIX 3PG 74-307 4,729 F
MINT STRW CHERSE 2.5 F
RNDHD PTE CRul APL 3.99 F
ENTENRANNG oIN Sue 11 F
OV HALFSHALF 3.2 F
ALMDY BEAR LA 261 3,99 F
GV BLBRRY MINT MEF 4,99 f
STARBUCKS GRED cor 199 F
You Saved 3.30
Order Tota? J5.88
Sales Tax (.00
Grand Total 35.85
Cradit Paynent 36,88
Change 0.00
Sayings Samuary
Special Price S3avings 3.30
AR LSRR R R e
* Your Savings af Publix ¥
3 3.30 ¥

FEg ek LR R AR b S o S ks 3 L+

Recaipt 1D 4629 goys 0531 6006 B79
FRESTO!
[vace #: 0938497
Refarerce #: OBI505710
Act #0000 1915
Purchase VISA
St $38.85
Auth #; 020574

CREDIT CARD PURCHAS
ARDBOODOUET101G VISA CREDIT
Enlry Method: Chip Read
Mo ; fssuer

Your cashrier was Ariarmeila
04/20/2077 15:13 SO581 RI0S 4544 L2040
401N the Pulilix fanily!
Apply today ab apply. publix, johs,
We'ra an soua) SRROFTuity erplover,

Publ i Buper Markets, Ing,

Baard
Mee L Nz

?L/é/ 2O o



5{17/22, 2:19 PM Amazon.com - Order 113-8005145-1459469

amazoncom

Final Details for Order #113-8005145- 1459469
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: April 26, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 113-8005145-1459469
Order Total: $29.06

Shipped on April 27, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: (12-Pack} 65-Watt Equivalent Soft White BR30 Dimmable Energy Star LED Light $29.83
Bulb

Sold by: JDP Lighting and Hardware {seller profile) | Product question? Ask Selier

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Kassandra Padron
1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-1456
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

P.ayment Mgt_hod: Item(s) Subtotal; $295.83
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling: $0.00

i Amazon Discount: -$2.67
Billing address T IR e

Dania Orta Total before tax: $27.16
1895 SW 3RD AVE Estimated tax to be collected: $1.90
MIAMIL, FL 33129-1456 ST

United States
Grand Total: $29.06
Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 1915; April 27, 2022: $29.06

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Surmmary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

https:/iwww.amazon com/gp/css/summary/arint.htmifref=ppx_yo_dt_b_inveice_o087ie=UTF8&orderiD=113-8005145-1459480

tH




5117122, 2:18 PM Amazon.com - Order 113-8191983-7954652

amazoncony

o

Final Details for Order #113-81.91983-7054653

Print this page for your records,

Ordeér Placed: April 26, 2022
Amazon.com order number: 113-8191083-7954652
Order Total: $11.68

Shipped on April 27, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: CTKcom 20 Watt MR16 Halogen Light Bulbs(6 Pack) - 12Volt,Bi Pin Base ,High $10.92
L.umens, 2000Hr Life, Precision Halogen Reflector Fiber Optic Light Bulb, Glass Cover,6

Pack

Sold by: CTKeom (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Kassandra Padron
1895 5W 3RD AVE
MIAMI, FL 33129-1458
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $10.92
Visa | Last digits: 1915 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address ber . """9";
Dania Orta Total before tax: $10.

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.76

Grand Total: $11.68

1895 SW 3RD AVE
MIAMI; FL 33129-1456
United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 1915: April 27, 2022:$11.68

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice @ 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

https:.’iwww.amazon.comlgplc:ssfsummarylprint.htmIlrefxppx_odmdt_b_invoice?ie=UTF8&ord@rlD=1 13-8191983-7954652

1M




Dania Orta

From: Miami Herald <customerservice@miamiherald.com>
Sent: Wednesday, Aprit 20, 2022 4:31 PM

To: Dania Orta

Subject: Order receipt from Miami Herald

[EXTERNAIL EMAIL] CAUTION:This email originated from outside of City of Miami Fire Fighters and Police Officers
Retirement Trust. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Iiami Hevald

Dear DANIA,

Thank you for renewing your subscription to Miami Herald. Here is your
receipt.

Order Number: 5000M517995493
Order Renewed: 4/20/2022

Total Price: USD29.99

Please keep this information for your records.

If paying with PayPal, this charge will appear on your credit card
statement as 'PAYPAL *MCCLATCHYS".

If you have any questions, please email
customerservice@miamiherald.com or call 800-843-4372.
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Pro Facility Services

6800 Bird Road, #395
Miami, FL 33155 Invoice
Bill To .
City of Miami Fire Fighter Date Invoice #
Accounts Payable Department
1895 SW 3rd Ave 6/1/2022 14564
Miami, F1 33129
P.O. Number Terms
Net 30
Description Qty Unit Amount
Monthly Cleaning Service 503.00 503.00T
\opROVED FOR
PAYM“‘:}{( X
‘ ™
Subtotal BY: 503,00
Emuail Us With Your Comments or Concerns Sales Tax (0.0% ) £0.00
Acconnting: accounting@pfacility.com Invoice Total $503.00
Service: ops@pfucility.com

Dear Customer,

We Appreciate Your Business!

Paymentis/Credits

$0.00

$503.00
$503.00

Total Balance This Location
Total Customer Balance

Miami-Dade 305.487.8150  Broward 754.333.1404  Palm Beach 561.245.2133  Fax 305,468 6201
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